T Waow
‘- 2005 DART LAP/CMS PROGRAM —

U

Py U

Oyiford  wo.rs:is
e ——






101 fpuz
- DAPT | AP | /
/‘115 O Nanch 6"1‘

fjm Vaiiiines St Yed /%t;j Z! %41,3! 878 Ly |
7;%%5@??’ ﬁ*m /ﬂyﬁ;’fjm /QZ i«“f’/"xﬁw |, 090,08 8

Teansfer frm AdAvso Q{”;—W&d 1777, dos.rg
: A ot |
Trnsfor frm (et Bt w2, 377, 0e0. o0
- 3, Q% 283 60
T~ E7 T



L
: . | i ! :
i ; ! ' . N
f . ; ;
. : ) .
: ) : ; :
. i
H B
£ B 1
e S o . T T s T ST T T T T T
- — LI R SRR
, i
: .
1
{ . - :
_ : A, M \
h i s i
i ﬂ ®
: i ! i .
, i : i .
, i . :
) i ' ;
i ! ,
, 4 i ; : :
f ! : ‘ ’
: i ! ; ' : i
' Mm B ; : f i :
. ! ; ;
3 1 B { . , m
] ! , . ; ;
, m , ;
; i ) :
_ W : | m :
W | m | m V
i | : H ' A i
m : i { i : : :
5 | ! "
t : : i H : '
. ) : : !
' ! I . [ H H H ,
s ‘ . . £ c .
. i ; : !
B v . " _ N
N i H i
. : ‘ _ | _
: m | M m Lo :
H : : . : !
) : 1 H | ) : i
| 1 t i i P .
N £ H i '
. | : : : : {
. i | t , .
i . f N
. : ! | : ! ; : .
: i : _ g, W W ; : m :
i i ; { : _ ! ;
! : : ; ' :
i i ! ; !
, , ! w u ! m
H ¥ i : i H
i ; . ! ' : .
! ” : ’ : ;
H . A !
: , i i |
M A R v |
.l , A | I
D W i | ! m _ m | _ !
-2 i m { ; H w i i i ' .
o , ; : : ‘ , | | ! i m { i
N A . . 3 1 i H
% , : W ! I
. : : B N 1 . H
. ; i : : : i ; :
. ; : _ | ; _
: _ m : i i | ; i
| ' H ' s t ¢ : .
, A ! ! “ N w i : M ;
: M : S p | m _
| : M i | i i : .



PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT : B72) 450-2871
i etk st LA @ Post Offiee Box 9010 Addison, Texas 75001-6010 16801 Wesigrove
October 5, 2004
Mr. Trip Brizell
Capital Programming Senior Manager
Dallas Area Rapid Transit

P.O. Box 660163
Dallas, TX 75266-0163

Re: Addison DART LAP Fund Transfers
Dear Mr. Brizell:

" The Town of Addison wishes to make various fund transfers of our DART LAP funds. In
support of our requests I have attached the following:

A copy of Agenda Item R-18 that was submitted to Council at their August 10, 2004
meeting detailing the fund transfers requested by staff.

A copy of the minutes of the August 10, 2004 meeting showing Council approval of
Itern R-18.

Applications for the appropriate fund transfers.

A color diagram of DART Fund Transfers that should help you understand the
desired result,

Please advise when these transfers have been made. Please call me at 9’?2 450-2879 if
you have any gquestions.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.
Very truly vours,

Town of Addison

es . Plerce, Jr,, FLE.
gistant Public Works Director

ce: Chris Terry, Assistant City Manager
Mike Murphy, Director of Public Works
Randy Moravec, Finance Director
Carolyn Burgett, Accounting Manager

Enclosures






DATE SUBMITTED:
FOR CQUNCIL MEETING: August 10,2004

Council Agenda Item: Q"\ {
SUMMARY:

This item is to receive authorization for Staff to transfer DART Local Assistance
Program/Congestion Management System (LAP/CMS) funds from the Addison Road
Widening and Cotton Belt Railroad Quiet Zone projects to the Arapaho Road Phase III
and Town Wide Signals Upgrade projects, and the Spectrum Drive Project.

FINANCIAL IMPACT:
None
BACKGROUND:

Now that bids have been received on the Arapaho Phase IH construction project, the
funding requirements for this project are now much more clear and appropriate fund
transfers can be made. Other projects also require fund fransfers.

The Town’s Addison Road Widening Project currently has $177,405.16 in cur Project
No, 84300 account, and, $1,555,178.00 programmed in a DART LAP/CMS account,
This money is not needed to fund the upcoming project to widen Addison Road from Belt
Line Road to Arapaho Road. $ 2,470,000.00 in bond money is currently available for
this project. Accordingly, staff wishes to make an internal transfer of $177,405.16 from
our Addison Road Widening account to our Arapaho Road Phase III account, and,
transfer $1,000,000.00 to the Arapaho Phase I project and $555,178.00 to the Spectrum
Road project from our Addison Road Widening DART LAP/CMS account.

The Town has received a Federal Grant of $465,172.00 for our Town Wide Signals
Upgrade project. $155,043.00 of DART LAP/CMS funds has been received to cover our
" local match for that grant. The Town has also received a grant of $196,000.00 from
Dallas County for this project that requires a local match of $196,000.00, Staff wishes to
transfer $196,000.00 from the Cotton Belt Railroad Quiet Zones project to the Town
Wide Signals Upgrade project. The Cotton Belt Railroad Quiet Zones project is currently
programmed at $695,000.00,

Transfer of $196,000.00 out of the Cotton Belt Quiet Zones project will leave
$499,000.00 programmed for Quiet Zones. The Town has applied for a Federal Grant to
construct quiet zones at the Addison Road and Surveyor Road railroad crossings and has
received word that our application has scored very high. We are programmed to receive
a grant of $504,000.00 toward a $630,000.00 project. Accordingly, this Federal Grant
requires a local match of $126,000.00. Subtracting this amount leaves a surplus of
$373,000.00 in the Cotton Belt Quiet Zones account that can be re-programmed to the
Arapaho Road Phase ITI Project.


http:373,000.00
http:630,000.00
http:504,000.00
http:499,000.00
http:196,000.00
http:196,000.00
http:of$196,000.00
http:465,172.00
http:of$I77,405.16
http:2,470,000.00
http:177,405.16




RECOMMENDATION:

Council authorize Staff to internally transfer $177,405.16 from our Addison Road
Widening account to our Arapaho Road Phase 111 account. In addition, establish a new
DART LAP/CMS account for the Spectrum Drive project and transfer $1,000,000 from
the Addison Road Widening project to the Arapaho Road Phase IHI project, and $555,178
from the Addison Road Widening project to the Spectrum Drive project. Finally,
authorize staff to transfer $196,000 from the Cotton Belt Railroad Quiet Zones project to
the Town Wide Signals Upgrade project and $373,000 from the Cotton Belt Railroad
Quiet Zones project to the Arapaho Road Phase 111 project. A


http:177,405.16

-



{(972) 450-7800
® Baed Oilice Box 9010 Addison, Texas 750812010 5308 Belt Line Road FAX (97234507043

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Please be advised that the attached document is a true and correct copy of the
Town of Addison, August 10, 2004 Council Minutes, duly approved by the
Addison City Council on the 24™ day of August 2004.

Duly certified by Carmen Moran, City Secretary for the Town of Addison on the
10" day of September, 2004.

C Mearyt,

City Secretary
ATTEST:

SEAL






OFFICIAL ACTIONS OF THE ADDISON CITY COUNCIL

August 10, 2004
7:30 p.m. - Council Chambers
5300 Belt Line Road

Present: Mayor Wheeler, Councilmembers Braun, Chow, Hirsch, Niemann, Silver,
Turner
Absent: None

ltem #R 1 — Consideration of Old Business

The following employees were introduced to the Council: Angie Logan (Visitor
Services), Greg Woolf (Fire) and Ricky Smith (Parks).

Lea Dunn, Deputy City Manager announced the Council’'s Budget Worksession which
will be held on Saturday, August 14, 2004 at 8:00 a.m. in the Stone Coftage at the
Addison Conference Centre,

ltem #R2 — Consent Agenda
ftems #21, #2n and #2p were considered separately.

ltem #2a — Approval of the Minutes for the July 27, 2004 Council Meeting. (Approved
as written)

ltem #2b — Approval of a 9-1-1 billing agreement with Vycera Communications, Inc.,
which has a Service Provider Certificate of Operating Authority (SPCOA) from the
Texas Public Utilities Commission. (Approved)

item #2c — Approval of a 9-1-1 biiling agreement with Randy White
Telecommunications, Inc., which has a Service Provider Certificate of Operating
Authority (SPCOA) from the Texas Public Utilities Commission. (Approved)

ltem #2d — Approval of a 8-1-1 billing agreement with QuickTel Communications, Inc.,
which has a Service Provider Certificate of Operating Authority (SPCOA) from the
Texas Public Utilities Commission. (Approved)

ltem #2e — Approval of a 9-1-1 billing agreement with Ermest Communicaitons, Inc.,
which has a Service Provider Certificate of Operating Authority (SPCOA) from the
Texas Public Utilities Commission. {Approved)

ltem #2f — Approval of a 8-1-1 billing agreement with LightCore, A CenturyTel
Company, which has a Service Provider Certificate of Operating Authority (SPCOA)
from the Texas Public Utilities Commission. (Approved)

OFFICE OF THE CITY SECRETARY 08-10-04






ltem #2g — Approval of a 9-1-1 billing agreement with Buy-Tel Communications, inc.,
which has a Service Provider Certificate of Operating Autharity (SPCOA) from the
Texas Public Utilities Commission. (Approved)

ltem #2h ~ Approval of a 8-1-1 billing agreement with New Access Communications,
which has a Service Provider Certificate of Operating Authority (SPCOA) from the
Texas Public Utilities Commission. (Approved)

tem #2i — Consideration of approval and a Resolution authorizing the City Manaer to
enter into an interlocal agreement with the U.S. Communities Government Purchasing
Alliance for an efficient and cost effective procurement process. {Approved) (R04-054)

ltem #2} — Consideration of approval of Office Depot as the Town’s supplier of office
supplies through the U.8. Communities Government Purchasing Alliance. (Approved)

item #2k — Consideration of approval of construction and authorization of final payment
in the amount of $2,086.50 to Numininations by Greenlee for the completion of the
landscape lighting in the Oaks North subdivision common areas. (Approved)

Item #2m — Consideration of approval of construction and authorizationof finai payment
in the amount of $24,375.22 to Jim Bowman Construction Company, L.P., for the Airport
Parkway Realignment. (Approved)

item #20 - Consideration of approval of award of bid and Resolution authorizing the
City Manager to enter into a contract in the amount of $67,724.50 with insituform
Technologies for the trenchless internal lining of sanitary sewers along Westgrove Drive
from Addison Road to Dallas Parkway. (Approved) (R04-057)

Councilmember Chow moved to duly approve the above listed items. Councilmember
Turner seconded. The motion carried.

Voting Aye: Wheeler, Braun, Chow, Hirsch, Niemann, Silver, Turmer
Voting Nay: None
Absent: None

ltem #2[ — Consideration of a Resolution approving the amendment of a contract in an
amount not to exceed $30,000.00 with DCC Inc. for display fountain and waterfail
pumping system maintenance.

Councilmember Siiver moved to duly pass Resolution No. R04-055 approving the
amendment of a contract in an amount not to exceed $30,000.00 with DCC Inc. for
display fountain and waterfall pumping system maintenance. Councilmember Tumner
seconded. The motion carried.

Voting Aye: Wheeler, Braun, Chow, Hirsch, Niemann, Silver, Turner
Voting Nay: None
Absent: None

OFFICE OF THE CITY SECRETARY (8-10-04


http:30,000.00
http:30,000.00
http:67,724.50
http:24,375.22
http:2,086.50




ltem #2n — Consideration of a Resolution approving a Change Order in the amount of
$55,049.90 for the construction of Spectrum Drive North/South Extension Project.

Councilmember Silver moved to duly pass Resolution No. R04-056 approving a Change
Order in the amount of $55,049.90 for the construction of Spectrum Drive North/South
Extension Project. Councilmember Nlemann seconded. The motion carried.

Voting Aye: Wheeler, Braun, Chow, Hirsch, Niemann, Silver, Turner
Voting Nay: None
Absent: None

ltem #2p — Consideration of a Resolution authorizaing the City Manager to enter into an
Interlocal Agreement with the City of Dallas for the design and instaliation of water main
improvements related to the Arapaho Road Phase Il project.

Councilmember Silver moved to duly pass Resolution No. R04-058 authorizing the City
Manager to enter into an Intertocal Agreement with the City of Dallas for the design and
installation of water main improvements related to the Arapaho Road Phase Uil project.
Councilmember Chow seconded. The motion carried.

Voting Aye: Wheeler, Braun, Chow, Hirsch, Niemann, Silver, Turner
Voting Nay: None
Absent: None

ltem #R3 — Presentation of a dedication placard honoring the Korean War Veterans.

A dedication placard was presented to the Town of Addison honoring the Korean War,
Veterans. Mayor Wheeler accepted the placard.

lten #R4 — Presentation of the Government Finance Officers Association (GFOA)
Distinquished Budget Presentation Award to the Town of Addison for the fiscal year
beginning Cctober 1, 2003.

Mayor Wheeler presented the Distinquished Budget Presentation Award to Randy
Moravec, Finance Director.

Item #R5 ~ Appointment of Mayor Pro Tempore and Deputy Mayor Pro Tempore.

Mayor Wheeler moved to duly appoint Deputy Mayor Pro Tempore Joe Chow as Mayor
Pro Tempore and Councilmember Jimmy Niemann as Deputy Mayor Pro Tempore.
Counciimember Turner seconded. The motion carried.

Voting Aye: Wheeler, Braun, Chow, Hirsch, Niemann, Sitver, Turner
Voting Nay: None
Absent: None

OFFICE OF THE CiTY SECRETARY 08-10-04


http:55,049.90
http:55,049.90




ltem #RE& — Appointment of members to the Addison Visioning Committee.

The members to the Addison Visioning Committee are:

Mayor Scolt Wheeler Paula Jandura
Mayor Pro Tempore Joe Chow Sharon Kilmartin
Deputy Mayor Pro Tempore Jimmy Niemann Frank Klein
Councilmember Tom Braun Paul Koch
Councilmember Greg Hirsch Virginia Mulkey
Councilmember Fredric Silver Mickey Munir
Councilmember Glynda Turner Dave Oldfield
Richard Chamberlain Mark Sommer
Jae Chung Cathy Ways
Ann Crews Brent Wicker
Steve Folsom Allen Wood
Charles Heath Ron Fredrick

Voting Ave: Wheeler, Braun, Chow, Hirsch, Niemann, Silver, Turner
Voting Nay: None
Absent: None

item #R7 — Appointment of members to the 2004-2005 class of Leadership Metrocrest.

Councilmebmer Turner moved to duly appoint Ron Davis, Assistant Chief of Police as a
member fo the 2004-2005 class |Leadership Mefrocrest. Councilmember Nlemann
seconded. The rnotion carried.

Voting Aye: Wheeler, Braun, Chow, Hirsch, Niemann, Silver, Turmer
Vaoting Nay: None
Absent: None

ltem #R8 - PUBLIC HEARING and consideration of an Ordinance approving
development plans for a -bank with drive-through facilities, located in an existing
Planned Development district (#458), located at 4100 Belf Line Road, on application
from Washington Mutual, represented by Mr. Jason Sheets of Design Forum Architects.

Mayor Wheeler opened the meeting as a public hearing. There were no questions or
comments. Mayor Wheeler closed the meeting as a public hearing.

Councilmember Turner moved to duly pass Ordinance No. 004-033 approving
development plans for a bank with drive-through facilities, located in an existing
Planned Development district (#459), located at 4100 Belt Line Road, on application
from Washington Mutual, subject to no conditions. Councilmember Silver seconded.
The motion carried.

Voting Aye: Wheeler, Braun, Chow, Hirsch, Niemann, Silver, Tumer
Voting Nay: None

QFFICE CF THE CITY SECRETARY 08-10-04






Absent: None

ftemn #R9 - PUBLIC HEARING and consideration of an Ordinance approving a Special
Use Permit for a restaurant and a Special Use Permit for the sale of alcoholic beverage
for on-premises consumption only, located in the Addison Walk Shopping Center at
5000 Belt Line Road, Suite 300, on application from Baker Bros. Deli, represented by
Mr. Brian Fletcher.

Mayor Wheeler opened the meeting as a public hearing. There were no questions or
comments. Mayor Wheeler closed the meeting as a public hearing.

Councilmember Turner moved to duly pass Ordinance No. 004-034 approving a Special
Use Permit for a restaurant and a Special Use Permit for the sale of alcoholic beverage
for on-premises consumption only, located in the Addison Walk Shopping Center at
5000 Belt Line Road, Suite 300, on application from Baker Bros. Deli, subject to the
following conditions:

1. The landscaping for the site shall be installed and the irrigation system for the
site inspected prior o the issuance of a Certificate of Occupancy for this
restaurant.

2. The applicant shall not use any terms, including the terms, including the term

“bar’, “tavern”, or any graphic depictions that denote alcoholic beverages in
exterior signs.

Councilmemember Chow seconded. The motion carried.

Voting Aye: Wheeler, Braun, Chow, Hirsch, Niemann, Silver, Turner
Voting Nay: None
Absent: None

item #R10 - PUBLIC HEARING and consideration of an Ordinance approving an
amendment to an existing Special Use Permit for a restaurant and an existing Special
Use Permit for the sale of alcoholic beverage for on-premises consumption only, located
at 5000 Belt Line Road, Suite 100, on application from Buffalo Wild Wings, represented
by Mr. Joel. D. Rich, Attomey at Law.

Mayor Wheeler openead the meeting as a public hearing. There were no questions or
comments. Mayor Whesler closed the meeting as a public hearing.

Councilmember Turner moved to duly pass Ordinance No. 004-035 appproving an
amendment to an existing Special Use Permit for a restaurant and an existing Special
Use Permit for the sale of alcoholic beverage for on-premises consumption only, located
at 5000 Belt Line Road, Suite 100, on application from Buffalo Wild Wings, subject to no
conditions. Councilmemember Silver seconded. The motion carried.

OFFICE OF THE CITY SECRETARY 08-10-04






Voting Aye: Wheeler, Braun, Chow, Hirsch, Niemann, Silver, Turner
Voting Nay: None
Absent: None

ltem #R11 — PUBLIC HEARING and consideration of an Ordinance approving an
amendment to an existing Special Use Permit for a restaurant and an existing Special
Lise Permit for the sale of alcohaolic beverage for on-premises consumption only, located
at 15175 Quorum Drive, on application from Arthur's Restaurant, represented by Mr.
Moshen Heidari.

Mayor Wheeler opened the meeting as a public hearing. There were no questions or
comments. Mayor Wheeler closed the meeting as a public hearing.

Councilmember Turner moved to duly pass Ordinance No. 004-036 approving an
amendment to an existing Special Use Permit for a restaurant and an existing Special
Use Permit for the sale of alcoholic beverage for on-premises consumption only, located
at 15175 Quorum Drive, on application from Arthur's Restaurant, subject to the foliowing
conditions:

1. The applicant shali finish this new building with the same brick and roofing
materials that are on the existing restaurant.

2. Any dead or missing landscaping shall be replaced before a Certificate of
QOccupancy is issued for the new building.

3. The dumpster enclosures shall be reconstructed out of the same brick as the
new building. It shall be large enough to contain all refuse containers, and it
shall have a gate on the front. The new dumpster enclosure shall be
completed prior to the issuance of a Certificate of Occupancy for the new
office building.

4. All mechanical equipment on the new building shall be completedly screened
from view. The screening materia! shall be architecturally compatible to the
buiiding, and the Building Official shall make the determination of
“architecturally compatible”.

Councilmember Chow seconded. The motion carried.

Voting Aye: Wheeler, Braun, Chow, Hirsch, Niemann, Silver, Turner
Voting Nay: None
Absent: None

item #R12 - Consideration of an Ordinance approving a meritorious exception to
Chapter 62, Signs, Section 62-167, Governmeni Sign, on application from Outer
Marker, LLC., located at 16101 Addison Road.

OFFICE OF THE CITY SECRETARY 08-10-04






Councilmember Hirsch moved to duly approve a meritorious exception to Chapter 62,
Signs, Section 62-167, Government Sign, on application from Quter Marker, LLC, for a
period of 60 days. Councitmember Chow seconded. The motion failed.

Voting Aye: Chow, Hirsch

Voting Nay: Wheeler, Braun, Niemann, Silver, Turner

Absent: None

Councilmember Niemann moved to deny a meritorious exception to Chapter 62, Signs,
Section 62-167, Government Sign, on application from Quter Marker, LLC., located at
16101 Addison Road. Councilmember Braun seconded. The motion carried.

Volting Aye: Wheeler, Braun, Niemann, Silver, Turer
Voting Nay: Chow, Hirsch
Absent: None

ltem #R13 - PUBLIC HEARING and consgideration of an Ordinance for reguiating the
fees that may be charged for non-consent tows within the Town of Addison by Tow
Truck Service Companies.

Mayor Wheeler opened the meeting as a public hearing.
Patrick Malloy of AJ’'s Wrecker and Virginia Jameson spoke on this item.

There were no further questions or comments. Mayor Wheeler closed the meeting as a
public hearing

This item was tabled until the August 24, 2004 Council meeting.

item #R 14 — Consideration of a Resolution authorizing the City Manager to enter into an
agreement with Museums+more LLC fo assist the Town in conducting a Strategic
Assessment of the proposed Cavanaugh Flight Museum development.

Councilmember Turner moved to duly pass Resolution No. R04-058 authorizing the City
Manager to enter into an agreement with Museums+more LLC to assist the Town in
conducting a Strategic Assessment of the proposed Cavanaugh Flight Museum
development. Councilmember Niemann seconded. The motion carried.

Voting Aye: Wheeler, Braun, Chow, Hirsch, Niemann, Silver, Tumer
Voting Nay. None
Absent: None

tem #R15 — Consideration of a Resolution of the Town of Addisen directing TXU
Electric Delivery Company to file certain information with the Town of Addison as set
forth herein, setting a procedural schedule for the gathering and review of necessary
information in connection therewith; setting dates for the filing of the city’'s analysis of
the company’s filing and the company’s rebuttal fo such analysis; ratifying the hiring of
legal counsel and consultants; reserving the right to require the reimbursement of the

OFFICE OF THE CITY SECRETARY 08-10-04






city’s rate case expenses; setting a public hearing for the purposes of determining if the
existing rates of TXU Electric Delivery company are unreasonable or in any way in
violation of any provision of law and the determination by the city of just and reasonable
rates to be charged by TXU Electric Delivery Company; providing an effective date.

This item was withdrawn by staff.

ltem #R16 — Consideration of a Resolution regarding certain matters pertaining to a
Ground Lease at 4575 Claire Chennault Drive on Addison Airport between the Town, as
Landiord, and Aquila Leasing, Inc. as Tenant (Assignor), and C.C. Hangar, L.P.
(Assignee). C.C. Hangar, L.P. requests for Landlord approval of {i} First Amendment to
Ground Lease, (ii) Proposed Structural improvements, and {iii) Creation of a Leasehold
Mortgage.

Councilmember Niemann moved to duly pass Resolution No. R04-080 for landlord
approval of (i) First Amendment to Ground Lease, (i} Proposed Structural
Improvements, and (i) Creation of a Leasehold Mortgage. Councilmember Turmner
seconded. The motion carried.

Voting Aye: Wheeler, Braun, Chow, Hirsch, Niemann, Turner
Voting Nay: None
Absent: None
Abstaining: Silver

ltem #R17 - Consideration of award of bid and a Rescluion authorizing the City
Manager to enter into a contract in the amount of $108,565.00 with Texas Standard
Construction for the paving repair and storm sewer modifications for the Fuel Truck
Roadway.

Councilmember Silver moved to duly pass Resolution No. R04-061 authorizing the City
Manager to enter into a contract in the amount of $108,565.00 with Texas Standard
Construction for the paving repair and storm sewer modifications for the Fuel Truck
" Roadway. Councilmember Chow seconded. The motion carried.

Vating Aye: Wheeler, Braun, Chow, Hirsch, Niemann, Siiver, Turner
Voting Nay: None
Absent: None

ltem #R18 ~ Consideration of approval and authorization to transfer $177,405.16 from
the DART Local Assistance Program/Congestion Management System (LAP/CMS)
funds from the Addison Road Widening and Cotton Belt Railroad Quiet Zone projects to
the Arapaho Road Phase Il and Town Wide Signals Upgrade projects and the
Spectrum Drive Project.

Councilmember Tumer moved to duly approve and authorize the transfer of
$177,405.16 from the DART Local Assistance Program/Congestion Management
System (LAP/CMS) funds from the Addison Road Widening and Cotton Belt Railroad

OFFICE OF THE CITY SECRETARY 08-10-04


http:177,405.16
http:177,405.16
http:108,565.00
http:108,565.00




Quiet Zone projects to the Arapaho Road Phase il and Town Wide Signals Upgrade
projects and the Spectrum Drive Project. Councilmember Braun seconded. The
motion carried.

Voting Aye: Wheeler, Braun, Chow, Hirsch, Niemann, Silver, Turner
Voting Nay: None
Absent: None

ltem #R19 — Consideration of a Resolution authorizing the City Manager to enter into a
contract in the amount of $168,552.73 with HNTB Corporation for the design and
inspection of the resurfacing of Belt Line Road from Dallas Parkway to Marsh Lane.

Counciimember Chow moved to duly pass Resolution No. R04-062 authorizing the City
Manager to enter into a contract in the amount of $168,552.73 with HNTB Corporation
for the design and inspection of the resurfacing of Belt Line Road from Dallas Parkway
to Marsh Lane. Counciimember Niemann seconded. The motion carried.

Voting Aye: Wheeler, Braun, Chow, Hirsch, Niemann, Silver, Turner
Voting Nay: None
Absent: None

Councilmember Niemann was recused from Council Chambers.

ltem #R20 — Consideration of a Resolution authorizing the City Manager to enter into an
agreement in the amount of $282,848.00 with TXU Electric Delivery for the relocation
and installation of electrical services in connection with the extension of Arapaho Road,
Phase L

Councilmember Chow moved to duly pass Resoiution No. R04-063 authorizing the City
Manager to enter into an agreement in an amount not to exceed $292,9848.00
($10,000.00 in excess of submitted amount) with TXU Electric Delivery for the relocation
and installation of electrical services in connection with the extension of Arapaho Road,
Phase Il, subject to the approval of the City Manager. Councilmember Silver
seconded. The motion carned.

Voting Aye: Wheeler, Braun, Chow, Hirsch, Silver, Turner
Voting Nay: None

Absent: None

Abstaining: Niemann

Councilmember Niemann returned to the Council Chambers.

ltem #R21 - Consideration of a Resolution authorizing the City Manager to enter into a
contract in the amount of $196,534.54 with Kimley-Horn and Associates for professional
engineering services for the upgrade of the Town's traffic signal system software,
hardware, and communications infrastructure.

OFFICE OF THE CiTY SECRETARY 08-10-04


http:196,534.54
http:10,000.00
http:292,948.00
http:282,948.00
http:168,552.73
http:168,552.73




Councilmember Silver moved to duly pass Resolution No. R04-064 authorizing the City
Manager to enter into a contract in the amount of $196,534.54 with Kimley-Horn and
Associates for professional engineering services for the upgrade of the Town's traffic
signal system software, hardware, and communications infrastructure.

Voting Aye: Wheeler, Braun, Chow, Hirsch, Niemann, Silver, Turner
Voting Nay: None
Absent: None

ltem #R22 — Consideration of a Resolution authorizing the City Manager to enter into a
contract in an amount not to exceed $55,964.00 with HNTB Corporation for construction
administration and bridge shop drawing review on Arapaho Road, Phase Ill from
Surveyor Boulevard to Addison Road.

Councilmember Turner moved to duly pass Resolution No. R04-065 authorizing the City
Manager to enter into a contract in an amount not to exceed $55,964.00 with HNTB
Corporation for construction administration and bridge shop drawing review on Arapaho
Road, Phase Il from Surveyor Boulevard to Addison Road.  Counciimember Silver
seconded. The motion carried.

Voting Aye: Wheeler, Braun, Chow, Hirsch, Niemann, Silver, Turner
Voting Nay: None
Absent: None

There being no further business before the Council, the meeting was adjourned.

l o
Ma‘{/or
Attest:

AN

City Secretary

OFFICE OF THE CITY SECRETARY 08-10-04


http:55,964.00
http:55,964.00
http:196,534.54




FUNDING APPLICATION FOR DART’s LAF/CMS PROGRAM

LAP/CMS Project No. (for DART use only) - -

city no. project type

project no.

GENERAL INFORMATION

Date Submitted October 2004

» Applicant City:

Town of Addison City CIP No.

+ Project Eligibility Type: (see list, reverse side) Roadway Improvements
+ Project Name: Arapaho Road. Phase 111
» Boundaries/short description; From Addison Road to Survevor Boulevard
+« Approx. Begin/End Dates: from Projectunderway  to May 2003
FUNDING PROJECTED COST
DISTRIBUTION
Current LAP/CMS Request $ 1,550,405.16 Planning/Environmental
Studies
Previously Approved LAP/CMS Date (5) = § 3,347,128.44 Engineering/Design $ 1,768,500.00
11712402, 10/7/03,12/9/03
Federal (if applicable) I NA Right-of-way $ 4,245 .900.00
State (if applicable) $§ NA Construction $16,750,950.00
Local (if applicable) $17,867,816.40 Testing/Inspection $
Other (if applicable)Dallas County $ Operations/Maintenance $
TOTAL $22,765,350.00 TOTAL $22,765,350.00

DETAILED PROJECT DESCRIPTION

‘List/Explain bus routes affected, intersections to improve, project scope, phases, etc. Attach project justification

as needed.)

(List/explain fund transfers, reprogramming requested if applicable.)

This project is for a new road — extension of existing Arapaho Road from Addison Road to Surveyor Blvd. |
The purpose of this project is to provide an alternate east-west route through Town and take traffic off Belt Line

Road.

This Application is to request Transfer of $1,177,405.16 from the Addison Road Widening Project ($1,000,000 of

srogrammed funds not yet paid and $177,405.16 of funds the Town has received from DART but has not yet
spent} to this project and $373,000 from the Cotton Belt Quiet Zones Project to this project.

3us Routes affected are: 400,

AL E Ty

Authorized City Staff Re¢prggentative

Title Date

Director of Public Works _/0/&5 /el

DART Staff Concurrence Title Date



http:177,405.16




FUNDING APPLICATION FOR DART’s LAP/CMS PROGRAM

LAP/CMS Project No. (for DART use only) - -
city no. projecttype  project no,

GENERAL INFORMATION Date Submitted COledober, Jooy-
» Applicant City: Town of Addison City CIP No.__ )
» Project Eligibility Type: (see list, reverse side)  Relieves congestion on a Dart Route
s Project Name; Spectrum Drive
» Boundaries/short description: From Arapaho Road 10 Airport Parkway
s Approx. Begin/End Dates: from___ January 2004 to November 2004
FUNDING PROJECTED COST
DISTRIBUTION
Current LAP/CMS Request $ 555,178.00 Plenning/Environmental
Studies
Previously Approved LAP/CMS Date (s) | § N.A. Engineering/Design $ 228,000.00
11/12/02
Federal (if applicable) $ NA. Right-of-way $  10,000.00
State (if applicable) $ NA Construction $ 2.693,616.00
Local (if applicable) $ 2,376,438.00 Testing/Inspection 3
Other (if applicable) $ Operations/Maintenance $
TOTAL $ 2,931,616.00 TOTAL ‘ $ 2,931,616.00

DETAILED PROJECT DESCRIPTION

{List/Explain bus routes affected, intersections to improve, project scope, phases, etc. Attach project juétiﬁcation
as needed.) (List/explain fund transfers, reprogramming requested if applicable.)

This project connects existing Spectrum Drive to Arapaho Road on the south and to Airport Parkway on the north.
This project will relieve congestion on Quorum Drive used by Bus Routes 31 and 344. This application requests
transfer of $555,178.00 from the Addison Road Widening Project to this project.

M . /fy/i Director of Public Works  /p /2 /Q;[
7 4 H

Authorized City Staff Répsentative Title Date

DART Staff Concurrence Title Date


http:555,178.00




FUNDING APPLICATION FOR DART’s LAP/CMS PROGRAM

LAP/CMS Project No. (for DART use only) - -

city no. project type  project no.

GENERAL INFORMATION Date Submitted O c4vber, Lo
e Applicant City: Town of Addison City CIP No._
e Project Eligibility Type: (see list, reverse side)  Intersection Improvements
e Project Name: Town Wide Signals Upgrade
e Boundaries/short descniption; Upgrade Signal Hardware and Software Town Wide
e Approx. Begin/End Dates: from September 2004 to July 2006
FUNDING PROJECTED COST

DISTRIBUTION
Current LAP/CMS Request $ 196,000 Planning/Environmental

Studies
Previously Approved LAP/CMS Date (s) | $ 155,043 Engineering/Design $ 104,009
11/12/02 . ‘
Federal (if applicable) $ 465,129 Signal Timing § 66,687
Dallas County (if applicable) § 196,000 Construction § 815,680
Local (if applicable) $ 43 Testing/Inspection § 25,839
Other (if applicable) 3 Operations/Maintenance $
TOTAL $ 1,012,215 TOTAL $ 1,012,215

DETAILED PROJECT DESCRIPTION

(List/Explain bus routes affected, intersections to improve, project scope, phases, etc. Attach project justification
as needed.) (List/explain fund transfers, reprogramming requested if applicable.)

This project will update all of the Town’s intersection traffic control hardware and software to include a Central
Traffic Control System with communications to each intersection. This project will affect all of the bus routes
within the Town and will provide a smoother, coordinated traffic flow situation.

This application is for the transfer of $196,000 from the Cotton Belt RR Quiet Zones Project to this project.

ﬂ &\ %%), Director of Public Works /8 /5 /o<

Authorized City Staff Wsentative .. Title Date

DART Staff Concurrence Title Date






$555,178

DART Fund Transfers

Addison Road
Widening

$177,405.16

$1,000,000.

$373,000 -

$196,000


http:177,405.16




e,

* /
WW@O

s
L8 W N B
5 |
ADDISON@ PosL Office Box 4010 Addiven, Texas 75001-9010 0 REARS OF FUNI

3300 Belt Line Roag {972) 4537008
FAX (922) 4507043

AGENDA
REGULAR MEETING OF THE CITY COUNCIL
AUGUST 10, 2004
7:30 P.M.
COUNCIL CHAMBERS
5300 BELT LINE ROAD

REGULAR SESSION

ltem #R1 -~ Consideration of Old Business

ltem #R2 — Consent Agenda

City Council Agenda 08-10-04






CONSENT AGENDA

Approval of the Minutes for the July 27, 2004 Council Meeting.

Approval of a 9-1-1 billing agreement with Vycera Communications, Inc.,
which has a Service Provider Certificate of Operating Authority (SPCOA)
from the Texas Public Utilities Commission.

Approval of a 8-1-1 billing agreement with Randy White
Telecommunications, Inc., which has a Service Provider Certificate of
Operating Authority (SPCCA) from the Texas Public Utitities Commission.

Approval of a 9-1-1 billing agreement with QuickTel Communications, Inc.,
which has a Service Provider Certificate of Operating Authority (SPCQOA)
from the Texas Public Utilities Commission.

Approval of a 8-1-1 billing agreement with Ernest Communications, Inc.,
which has a Service Provider Certificate of Operating Authority (SPCOA)
from the Texas Public Ulilities Commission.

#2f —

Approval of a 9-1-1 billing agreement with LightCore, a CenturyTel
Company, which has a Service Provider Certificate of Operating Authority
(SPCOA) from the Texas Public Utllities Commission,

Approval of a 9-1-1 billing agreement with Buy-Tel Communications, Inc.,
which has a Service Provider Certificate of Operating Authority (SPCOA)
from the Texas Public Utilities Commission,

Approval of a 9-1-1 billing agreement with New Access Communications,
which has a Service Provider Certificate of Operating Authority (SPCOA)
from the Texas Public Utilities Commission.

Consideration of approval and a Resolution authorizing the City Manager
to enter into an interlocal agreement with the U.S. Communities
Government Purchasing Alliance for an efficient and cost effective
procurement process.

City Council Agenda 08-10-04






Consideration of approval of Office Depot as the Town’s supplier of office
supplies through the U.S. Communities Government Purchasing Alliance.

Consideration of approval of construction and authorization of final
payment in the amount of $2,086.50 to llluminations by Greenlee for the
completion of the landscape lighting in the QOaks North subdivision
common areas.

#2l -

Consideration of a Resolution approving the amendment of a contract in
an amount not to exceed $30,000.00 with DCC Inc. for display fountain
and waterfall pumping system maintenance.

Consideration of approval of construction and authorization of final
payment in the amount of $24,375.22 fo Jim Bowman Construction
Company, L.P,, for the Airport Parkway Realignment.

Consideration of a Resolution approving a Change Order in the amount of
$55,049.90 for the construction of Spectrum Drive North/South Extension
Project.

#20 -

Consideration of approval of award of bid and Resolution authorizing the
City Manager to enter into a contract in the amount of $67,724.50 with
Insituform Technologies for the trenchless internal lining of sanitary
sewers along Westgrove Drive from Addison Road to Dallas Parkway.

#2

Consideration of a Resolution autherizing the City Manager 1o enter into
an Interlocal Agreement with the City of Dallas for the design and
installation of water main improvements related to the Arapaho Road,
Phase Il project.

City Council Agenda 08-10-04


http:67,724.50
http:55,049.90
http:24,375.22
http:30,000.00
http:2,086.50




Itern #R3 —

Presentation of a dedication placard honoring the Korean War Veterans.

ftem #R4 -

Presentation of the Government Finance Officers Association (GFOA)
Distinguished Budget Presentation Award to the Town of Addison for the
fiscal year beginning October 1, 2003.

ltem #R5 —

Appointment of Mayor Pro Tempore and Deputy Mayor Pro Tempore.

llem #R6 —

Appointment of members to the Addison Visioning Committee,

lem #R7 —

Consideration of approval of members to the 2004-2005 class of
Leadership Metrocrest.

ltem #R8 -

PUBLIC HEARING and consideration of an Ordinance approving
development plans for a bank with drive-through facilities, located in an
existing Planned Development district (#459), located at 4100 Belt Line
Road, on application from Washington Mutual, represented by Mr. Jason
Sheets of Design Forum Architects.

ltem #R9 -

PUBLIC HEARING and consideration of an Ordinance approving a
Special Use Permit for a restaurant and a Special Use Permit for the sale
of alcoholic beverages for on-premises consumption only, located in the
Addison Walk Shopping Center at 5000 Bell Line Road, Suite 300, on
application from Baker Bros. Deli, represented by Mr. Brian Fletcher.

tem #R10 -

PUBLIC HEARING and consideration of an Ordinance approving an
amendment o an existing Special Use Permit for a restaurant and an
existing Special Use Permit for the sale of alcoholic beverages for on-
premises consumption only, located at 5000 Belt Line Road, Suite 100, on
application from Buffalo Wild Wings, represented by Mr. Joel D. Rich,
Attorney at Law.

tem #R11 ~

PUBLIC HEARING and consideration of an Ordinance approving an
amendment o an existing Special Use Permit for a restaurant and an
existing Special Use Permit for the sale of alcoholic beverages for on-
premises consumption only, located at 15175 Quorum Drive, on
application from Arthur’s Restaurant, represented by Mr. Mohsen Heidari.

City Council Agenda 08-10-04






ltem #R12

Consideration of an Ordinance approving a meritorious exception to
Chapter 82, Signs, Section 62-167, Government Sign, on application from
Quter Marker, LLC, located at 16101 Addison Road.

tem #R13 —

PUBLIC HEARING and consideration of an Ordinance for regulating the
fees that may be charged for non-consent fows within the Town of
Addison by Tow Truck Service Companies.

ftem #R14 -

Consideration of a Resolution authorizing the City Manager to enter into
an agreement with Museums+more LLC to assist the Town in conducting
a Strategic Assessment of the proposed Cavanaugh Flight Museum
development.

ltlem #R15 —

Consideration of a Resolution of the Town of Addison directing TXU
Electric Delivery Company to file certain information with the Town of
Addison as set forth herein; setling a procedural schedule for the
gathering and review of necessary information in connection therewith;
setlling dates for the filing of the city's analysis of the company’s filing and
the company's rebuttal to such analysis; ratifying the hiring of legal
counsel and consultants; reserving the right to require the reimbursement
of the city’s rate case expenses; setling a public hearing for the purposes
of determining if the existing rates of TXU Eleclric Delivery company are
unreasonable or in any way in violation of any provision of law and the
determination by the city of just and reasonable rates to be charged by
TXU Electric Delivery Company; providing an effective date,

tem #R16 —

Consideration of a Resolution regarding certain matters pertaining 1o a
Ground Lease at 4575 Claire Chennault Drive on Addison Airport between
the Town, as Landlord, and Aquila Leasing, Inc. as Tenant (Assignor), and
C.C. Hangar, L.P. (Assignee). C.C. Hangar, L.P. requests for Landlord
approval of (i) First Amendment to Ground Lease, (i) Proposed Structural
improvements, and (i} Creation of a Leasehold Mortgage.

Hemn #R17 —

Consideration of award of bid and a Resolution authorizing the City
Manager to enter into a contract in the amount of $108,565.00 with Texas
Standard Construction for the paving repair and storm sewer modifications
for the Fuel Truck Roadway.

City Council Agenda 08-10-04


http:108,565.00




ltem #R18 — Consideration of approval and authorization to transfer $177,405.16 from
the DART Local Assistance Program/Congestion Management System
(LAP/CMS) funds from the Addison Road Widening and Cotton Belt
Railroad Quiet Zone projects o the Arapaho Road Phase [l and Town
Wide Signals Upgrade projects and the Spectrum Drive Project.

Item #R19 —~ Consideration of a Resolution authorizing the City Manager to enter into a
contract in the amount of $168,552.73 with HNTB Corporation for the
design and inspection of the resurfacing of Belt Line Road from Dallas
Parkway to Marsh Lane.

ltem #R20 —~ Consideration of a Resolution authorizing the City Manager to enter into
an agreement in the amount of $282,948.00 with TXU Electric Delivery for
the relocation and installation of electrical services in connection with the
extension of Arapaho Road, Phase [l

ltem #R21 — Consideration of a Resolution authorizing the City Manager to enter into a
contract in the amount of $196,534.54 with Kimley-Hom and Associates
for professional engineering services for the upgrade of the Town's traffic
signal system software, hardware, and communications infrastructure.

Item #R22 - Consideration of a Resolution authorizing the City Manager to enter into a
contract in an amount not to exceed $55,964.00 with HNTB Corporation
for construction administration and bridge shop drawing review on
Arapaho Road, Phase |l from Surveyor Boulevard o Addison Road.

Adjourn Meeting

Posted 5:00 p.m.
August 5, 2004
Carmen Moran
City Secretary

THE TOWN OF ADDISON IS ACCESSIBLE TO PERSONS
WITH DISABILITIES. PLEASE CALL (972) 450-2819 AT LEAST
48 HOURS IN ADVANCE |IF YOU NEED ASSISTANCE.

City Council Agenda 08-10-04


http:55,964.00
http:196,534.54
http:282,948.00
http:168,552.73
http:177,405.16




BYARF
APPROVAL

|Asdizan RoacifExrst Way Eatersection
|mprovame ) per Rescluton RROTR

{Pavment
Par Sl Avpeoval', bensler 40000 18

[Reprograt: $:E38,800 o fund the
Rapshe: Rond Phase 1 project pet
Remlition MISERZ

SUETDTAL TS FROECT

20000

BR200.00

o0

BAVEMENT MOHT, & THOROUGH-
FARE PLAN

STAFF SALARIES

HIEHOCT UHTHORN
SURTSTAL M EROIECT

$2E572.00

AL

b5
HELS BUND BALARY FOR CITY
EHAMNEER

%&sﬁ%ﬁ&?

PRI LIS

LARRIE

On {80753, the Soand approved
tranafor of Suxda i help dund the
Arapahs Ko projset. per Resof,

ARS8

AS2O84T

Protect Complabed Urnisinr Budsst

and funds tramsferad ko the Kellar
Spvingadi. Datlar Tolway Project
Adctzral finding par Yown of
Adclson'z feter datet (RA70
Paynent sid prafeat complated,
BUBTOFTAL F538 PROFECT

(531,047.64)
S8,704.00
184832

PrLDI AR
WL E

FLIUWN

70400

5197543 28

.00

[Froject Complotnd Linder Budget and
furds translaresd to S Kellar
SpringeN, Dekas Tolwey Projet
Town of Addieos refunded LAPICMS In
the arnoum of $9%L522. St st this
amount, $16,810. I a refund for this
proj. which then sheuis be
raprogramnsd i fared other projocts
e PO Carenpandence
R SERATE. 0 delp Ll ot
[oierin par 24781 Tovm of Midinon
turespendance

SUBTOTAL THIS FROIECT

437,258.17)

$oiene

{516,810.00)
ST, 74163

WIS

ddnlaL D

587.741.80

.o

TRAPFIC SR P ROVERNENTS
=AY

PIOOCT LDMABED 336
AUEYCTAL, EHES FROMCE,

ST AT

IRA0T,

DL AN

T SRR R LS BENCH RS

Eyment

Ryl

Pot Resstutien #870172 reprogram
$3,211,1 info the Arapaho Road
{Bnsfignment project. Preject b tlosed,

EAddNionst funding per Town of
Faadaan'a fateer deded B2

| Fayment and project is completed,

SURTRTAL. FHE FROTECT

EEEEEE

LKA

321170
$1.026.00
38.044,30

$1eN.00

LR DS ]

0.0

RS CNTE S THRUVE N EREEG |,
FETaent
raEymant

TISH O







raymam ALAITAARE P14 TBILY
Paynont oo proqed comgsotad,
Faorogram bataien por 70 later 1VRRIE 5107305 S50 08
1358 tha soprogramtsd maey
Ascurdig 1o Restlution WaPE172 par
“Fom Ryden: Raprogram 513.487.64
Hnta the Argpaebs Road Reslignmeant
penjact. Frofsct to ramaln closad. ORRT  [$12A407.84
SUFTOTAL THIS PROIECY. $114, 05830
[Pragrinerss e t] ' BN DRI
Per Reaoltion #19172, wpoly tha
renalning fuscs 1 Bl progism
project: Arapaho Rd. Raalignment Ext
Remalndar of this projact
(AdwayLindbarg) Wil te fured By
Dallag County, Close prsject par Jim
Plarce. Qa0AET ﬂwwmuwﬁas $o.00
STOTAL IR EROIRCT.
Y TR ETTR Y P WETEIT
L+ R WERLDR
ot Rpssiution $870172, wpply the
pwdritning: funca o help program
project Arapehce Rd. Roalignment Bt
| Remakdar of isjoet witl be furkdad by
Oaltea County. Ciame project por Jim
Plerce, oRAns? 1$42.075.00) .00
o BRIBIOEAL.EHE FROTECT
a AH
rEymRh eyt L AN
Far Rosolution #870172, appiy the
riesnalnlng fumds to halp peogesm
projast fmpaha Rd, Realignment Ex,
Furradncder of sroject will be Fundad by
Wﬁf tisuety. Close ojact par e
o ol lerg §70, 040
{ 2.§
Byt F -t Wy Agycint: N A AT
13.3..% T %mw.ﬂ BEDL0000 Ll
PaYITEHT uiwk 05D
PR I I5ILI R
TR Barene S
Pagran mig project somplaiod.
Hafitogmm remaning balzace pes
GIETAR Intter 108 $11,153.07 $rB 8 4 30.56
Line tha caprogrammed money
aveetding 1o Resolution #5705 72 per
Youn Fwden: Reprogram $41,256.88
iz the Arepsho Road Resligiiment
peoject. Project o somain closod, LRRBRY ($41,350.56)
Town of Addison rsfunded LAFIOMS In
the ameunt of $122 522, Tt of this
arrcird, 5242, b eafund for this pro).
il Shen shauld be saprogrammad to
tund ottier pelecs per 2701
oureRpondance R 521290
Flaprogram, $212. & haip fund sihor
pisiachs per 21D Yows of Addimh
corgspandancs. Lirdiiletl ST
JpLticy:
8 ¥a3, 100N f=TELE S04
W,
Addiions! fundig par Yown of
Addisor's Ietet tlndl 027/01 §‘MM #1500 o850
+ . Gy e
eymierd snd peuiset Compiatod o
BELF LR A T ERTH
YOLLWAY INTERSECTION v e $262,000.90
raymant THRANE FALPM
e LT PB4
+EyMAn 1S [P
PRV LS PLAD LT AL
Paymant and Project Comgitad st
BTG latter 1z 600008 282 842.00 $0.50
Aidditons: fundling par Towe of
Aodsen’s totter deted D207/ T o v A ]
[Paymsnt DR
SURISIEALMIS, PROTECT
KELLEA SPHNGROALLAS NCRTH
._ﬂgﬁ%m‘nﬁ ey 226,150 9%
Havmnars LXATT- ) W B R
L Auiktnal tinds franaferrrast Sy
Salt LinoMontor end Beit Ling!
Aakdisan Rd. Projeds 041138 $H208 4T
Bgvnanl G40 EX2D4c A4
»wwhmﬂ- M.:sn._n v_....au_worn_‘» Comuiated 10722758 2468700 S235.830.47 S0
Agdscrs inttar datod MWMW%“ 221201 327300







S215.00

JLFHRUR UL FA50.105.00 006
Aeicison's lottar dated Q20720 o2 SO0
Paymat 0Bl FELRG00
SVETOTAL JHIS PROGECT B4R
kol ] TS T ] 1) 0 [V i T £} BARTE
B
e AR RS
$IDAYLL T
Peyrnent and projeet eamplaied,
Repeogrem biiance pur B/27/4 lelter, 072299 3R e $120, 14308 .02
U the reprogsenmett monoy
aessnting i Resclution $870172 par
‘Tom Ryden: Reprogmi $45,856.01
it e Appgsiss Rosd Py atignment
projedt. Progect to ramain closed, TRABAT 545,250.00)
HU s <
Gaalls 3120000000
5 S0e.000.00 [EEWE T w2
DRI
Addfonel Funde 1041785 B2 BE500
Fapmen) GE20/88 SESIANLTG
Addtianal Funde per Resskdion
ISTTL GANART  Seaamie
Tronstorred SYI, 1Y from the
ihacdwnyA ftbwng projoct to fund this
[(CArapadent penioct per Rosolutisn
Lairired {HRsBY $139, 17000
Tromafersed $42975 from tha
Flidurytiattvay projact o fund this
(Arpalos peoject per Reseluion
LeraYrd L e §42.075.00
Transterred 570,723 frizn the
iy Craannil peoiost fo tund thie
(Funpaho) project per Rewsiulion
S0 ORORET 76, 12000
Lommienomd on LAPAONES with &
‘progragvoed smount of S344.852. oaaET
et owamy $1.014.835.00
T euzmsfor rorn Bolt LineMamh in
projact per Resol #UTOITZ QEaHRT $A£25056
T rnler fron WesigroverSojourn
profuct par Roool #OT01T2 DRKSAT SAE 85804
Trassefer from Sdowolk Rus Baneh
Fads profest per Ressl #070172 ST LT
Tromafar fnis Adcinaniinsiy v
profont st Ress! WET2 a0 S13A07 4 54, 102 ART 63 032
Paprant eAENE 3239088473
HUEICTAL THIS PROTECT A8 A07AY
HELT LN i, 7 BLGNESS O 5 * Mmm.mmmmm.
Bommans it . O
Pavenent fund Prdect Comoletad [ WD RS £331.702.00 B0
Aaiihangl hendina por Tows of
xE.._A—- |atter catnd CLRFRIY awwﬂﬁm S$81.783.00 17800
— SURTOTAL TR FROIECY. — AT
OTAL AL

SEMMARY STATUS REPORT:  0/3508

FohP ASSISTANCE FUNDS - GRLY}
FUNDS PROGRANMEL STASYTH108
Funds Bilocated thru FY 86 36,102,3%2.00
fpluy) Interest Enrned on Unpaid
Balance o snd of F¥ 37 4 590,648.00
fpiun) Foredy transtarred from OME
& QAP BRI 08,49
Yutal Furda Avallable $.00,000.43
finxx} Tolel Palid to Date STAN Y493
theks} Totst Tranafamred to CNS 50034544
Agcount Balencs wny






{laxs) Programmed Funda Not Yat
Pald

Unprog
available)

$0.00






Jim Pierce

From: Carolyn Burgeft

Sent: Friday, August 27, 2004 8.41 AM
To: Jim Pierce

Ge: Randy Moravec

Subject: DART funds

Jim,
We received today the funds that you had requested from Dart on 7/21/04 of $2,363,878.44. Let me know if you have any
questions.

Carolyn Burgett
Accounting Manager
Town of Addison
972-450-7064

Fax §72450-7065


http:2,363,878.44




A]z) DISON PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT (972 4502871

HEARRFCRRRT LT @ bt Office Box 9010 Addison, Texas 75001-9010 16801 Westgrove

July 21, 2004

Mr. Trip Brizeil

Capital Programming Senior Manager
Dallas Area Rapid Transit

P.O. Box 660163
Dallas, TX 75206-0163

Re: Arapaho Road Phase I Project
Dear Mr. Brizell:

This project has now been bid and Council has awarded a $16,731,678 construction
contract to Archer-Western. This is to request payment of $2,363,878.44 from our
DART LAP/CMS account.

We would like the money to be wire transferred. Please contact Carolyn Burgett at 972-
450-7064 for wiring instructions.

Thank you for your attention to this matier,
Very truly yours,
Town of Addison

At F

C. Pierce, Jr., P.E.
ssistant Public Works Director

cc: Chris Terry, Assistant City Manager
Michael E. Murphy, P.E., Director of Public Works
Carolyn Burgett, Accounting Manager


http:0[$2,363,878.44




Dart Deferred Revenue
41-000-22270
813012004

Project

Addison Rd/Keller Springs
Addison Rd Widening
Town wide signal upgrade
Arapaho Rd Phase Iil

Total

Deferred
Project Revenue
Number Per GL
41.22270-pri #
76300 $163,165.82
84300 $177 40518
30300 $155,043.00

83300 1.061,866.24

$1,647 468.22


http:1,547,469.22
http:155,043.00




ProieLt Fund Ugdat:e and Reallocation

July 19, 2004

UPDATE (finance) . :

Nos;&gixryent numbers on Arapaho Road Phases [I/11l #83300.
Most current numbers on Spectrum Road Extension #05301.
Most:current numbers on Addison Road Widening #84300.
Most current numbers on inwood/Quorum #42303.

Most current numbers on Addison Road/Excel #66300.

Most current numbers on “unallocated funds”.

REALLOCATION OF FUNDS (finance)

Transfer $300k from the Inwood/Quorum account to the
Spectrum Account, leave remaining amount for Parks Project
(approx. $3476k).

Transfer all remaining funds in Addison Road Excel to Arapaho
Road Phases I}/l

Transfer $273k from DART Spectrum Connection to the Quiet
Zone Account.

$10.7 million Bond Allocation — ($9. 15 million to Arapaho, $1.25
to Belf Line Resurfacing, $0.3million to SPUI Engineering).

REPROGRAM DART LAP FUNDS (Public Works)

Identify all Programmed DART LAP funds. / o
Program $550k to Spectrum from Addison Road DART LAP. ope. ¥ rep
Program $1.0million to Arapaho Road from Addison Road v spp. preyod
DART LAP.

Program $155k to cover match for Federal grant on

Signalization from Quiet Zone Project. v ‘wc‘&? dne
Program $196k to cover match for County grant on .
Signalization from Quiet Zone Project. " opp P ved
Program $126k to cover match for NCTOG grant from Quiet v this Marey
Zone Project. (#ds is er-st-t% 615 600 ) hos blrasky b programned
Program all remaining DART LAP funds to Arapaho Road

Project.

% Public Works will work with Finance to establish
Project Accounts for the Quiet Zone and Re-
sigrialization projects.






Dordias Area Rapid Transit
- PO, Box 660163
DART Dallas, Texas 752660163
214/749-3278

March 19, 2004

Mr, James Pierce, P. E.
Assistant City Engineer
Department of Public Works
Town of Addison

P. O. Box 9010

Addison, TX 75001-9010

Re: LAP/CMS

Dear Mr. Pierce:

Attached is the FY-2004 Second Quarter Report for the Town of Addison LAP/CMS
programs. If I can be of further assistance, please call me at 214/749-2764 or Julie
Rodriguez at 214/749-2831.

Sincerely,

Trip Brizell

Senior Manager

Capital Planning & Development
TBgr

Attachments

{e /&Mg -






B N ]

i 4 Y i
; UNFROGRENNED | ARDEROINED
f FIHDE BALANCE ¥ PRGUTCT | ENPENDITURES EXPENDITURES  EXPENIITURES  EXPENIXTURES  EXPENOITURES  EXOENOITUBES  EAPEMDITURES  GXPENDITURES | TOTAL PAIRTO |FUNDS NOT YEY|
k. ;i Lir DUBING By a7 DIIENG X Er U0t CURING FY200Z.  SusiNg FY o0 RUSING FY 2004 | DATE PAM
Arapaho Read Phaca il Addison
. 10 Burvayo: Blvd, per Resolution
e KORTT THIRIGZ $882.250 598325000 |82,363,878.44
iPaymentl 3 e mm i SALE03 £983.250.00
#2012, This smount comas from
{regrogrameming of oer LAP
| orojasia 1007/03  51,1B9.825.44
| Addional funaing per Besolution
§020149 Y208 $1.174 25300
SUBTOTAL THIS PROJECT $3,337,128.44
vioei | Town Wikl Signals Upgreads 22 $156,043 $155,043.00|  50.00
Payment ixhestcd $155043.80
SUBTOTAL THIS PROJECT FI55 08300
frookhaven Giub Driva 50.00
owmasy  |Reconsiruction 0aZhigE SER0RES0
Payment 043002 $53,053.56 $54,053.50 H
SUBTOTAL THIS PROJECT 5805350 1
Colton Belt BA Quist Zonas per
s |Rasalution 410148 WG $E950000 $86,00040 |
!
SUBTOTAL THIS PROJECT IBP5060.00 E
ssondoro | Adidisan Road/Excs! Way DB/ 7550000 !
Rapregram 378,500 (o tund tha p
Angpakic fioad Phasa I prolost per 3000 H
Rosclution 4530122 RS (STE.E00.00)
SUBTOTAL THIS PROJECT Fit
‘Technical Asslstanca Program
(YAP} tor Publlc Warks Dapartman 560G
wonoime | Transportalion Salarias 0BV0T  541.530.00
Payrnant 0915/01 $41,520.06 121 560.00
Stalf approved additonal tunding WA H41.330.00
Payrnant [k kv k] 4133000
Addltional funding per Rasoluifon
#030149 1RMA08 $38,700.00
} Paymeri 01720704 538,700.00
SUDTOTAL TIOS PROJECT $131,560.50
Tectinleal Agslstance Frogram 5000
owacomss  ((TAP) OBM2I00  $37,760.00
Payment arfiardiv ] $37.75000 $37, 78006
SUBTOTAL THIS PROJECT £37,760.00 \
aommers  Addiaon Read Widening G200 51,220,780.00
Payment [aFduersivs) 524595500 S23B577 00 H1SESATRO0
Acdltioral Furding per Town of
Adglson. pdaio filg with 2.7
reorreapondencs and foss he 1-2-01
CONaS.) G20 BEIODM
Frymaont LTt e 53,021,000
Addiionat funding per Bagolution
BO10148 10501 $571.354 .00
SUBTOTAL THYS PROJECT £1, 854, 155.00
5| i Iy i
mprsIBnS par Bl Approval
T b artaatty & transtor of funds
drom Addizon Rond/Exoal Parkway ¢
e | erseetion whish 1s a LARIGAP :
stars s eoinet, 1o fundd this new projent. DREOG 54000000
Paymont a0 $40,000.00 $40,000.00 3040
SUBTOTAL FHIS PROJECT $40.000.00
Tochnical Asgish et R .
0 e e GEMONRE  SA5,93300 $35,99%.00 0,00
Payrnant {arirrss $35,893.00
i SUBTOTAL THIS PROIECT £35,993.00



http:35,993.00
http:35,993.00
http:40,000.00
http:553,021.00
http:1,SSS.178.00
http:5245,9SS.oo
http:38.700.00
http:41,330.00
http:5121,$90.00
http:41,530.00
http:S6>5,IlOO.oo
http:5S9,053.50
http:59,osS.5O
http:155,043.00
http:5155,043.00
http:2,363,878.44
http:5983,250.00
http:35#.13.00
http:4-0,000.00
http:f.tJS4,155.DO
http:5S71.35<I.00
http:553,021.00
http:31,150.00
http:41,330.00
http:6$5,000.00
http:155.043.00
http:iAddltion.al




! APDISON LOGAL ARSI TANGE EROGRAMCONGERT

sumas BTN Ot | EXPERDITUNES  EXPENDITURES  EXPENDIUAES EXPENIVTUNES ~EXPENDITURES EXPENOIURES  EXPENDITURES — EXFENGTURES | POTALPAID 10
FROXTT # ERQJECT KAME DALE APPROVER. o FEDERAMMER PUEING VY SN KX PUEINGLEY.SS,. DORING RING EY 2003 QURING FY 2002 DUSING £V a00d ; EY 2% LATE

“Par Resolution #980078, ransfer
B54,084.43 0 CAFta covor g
tring bor minde sadier in the year
which loft & negative of £64,084.43

i AP fungs.” o4/1a/38
Technkal Assistence per Resolution
oeurtswons | ¥DBOO7E 04/14/98 534,000,600
Faymeant 06/17/98 £34,000.00 3400056
SUBTOTAL THIS PROJLCT 334, 008.00
Xalior Springs/Addison Apad
irtarsacton Improvemants per
awovsene | Fesotulion #S6007C 04414798 $250,000.00
Faymenl 06417758 $250,000.00 £352,000.00
Addiiional tunding per Resolylicn
1990142 O/HMES  S106,000.00
Payment 030759 F100.000.80
. SUBIOTAL THIS PROJECT $350,000.00
Arnpaha RoalignmenyExansion
b aearom Par Resalullon HI70T72, WOARY 584458200
{Paymont 1002187 $188 B18.40
Payinon OR/HB93 $EFSHPAE0
| Adkiiitieina fundbegy por Rasalution
Ll B4/14/58 $548,280.57|
Payemant BEET98 S1H0285 00 $2 497 51057
Payemant 2288 IO LT
Acktitlonal funding par Pegotution
B901 42 ON/I¥98  §LD5ETE.00
Payenant CANSS S 0858,738.00
L Acditiona funcing oor Rasolotion
EQCO0aE CRAOG SO D000
Faymank DR 550,000
SUBYOTLL THIS PRENECT FRASTHI0.57
Bl Lingr Guorurn & Midway
Indermoctions Par Rpsoketion
camgmes  #FO1VR, he s SHEL BOG.SD
Paympn pivritord SIT00.00 §314.044.00
Payrmont Q12505 $144,044.00
Fsgrogene SH38, 966 t ferwd iy
Arnpain Bowt Mhase HE poolnet por
Resoiution #030122 HBF0G ($535.856.00]
SUBTIYEAL THIS PROECT S$4,085.00
Salt Ling/Tolway fiage Folnt
Lrben intarclsenge! Par Rasshrion |
caxnoxes  ESFOITR ST 550,000,060 i
Fayman R 550,000.00 l‘
Agtiooal funding per Resoiution j
2950076 OUIANE  $269.00000 |
Paymanl GoArge $52,500.00 sma.sm.onl
Town of Addison sefuadad LAMGMS ;
in @0 srount of $323 522, Outof
iz amourd, $102 800 s & rehuwd for
this prof, which hat sheuld bs
{raprogrammid 1o hind other projects
per 2701 coypimandence [1ag B F102.000.0%
Soprogiam balance of $102.800 1o
hilp Randd piber profecis per Town of
Addlison sarrassdence dnl
27, e 1S 102,900
iReprogram balance of 5216.200 o
heip fund pther projoris par Tows of
Agdison comaspardiance delud
277701, AR08 {8216,200.00
SUBTOTAL THIS PROJECT B162,800.00
Technlcnl Asslstonce Frogtam Par
memgne  |Fasalulion £870172 OBRNGY $34,000,00
Faymeant HNRAHT $34,000.00 $34.,000.08

SUBTOTAL THIS PROJECT 884,00&00!



http:34,000.00
http:216,200.00
http:14,DU.CO
http:535,956.00
http:8$tl,OOO.oo
http:50.000.00
http:34,000.00
http:S52.800.00
http:550;000.00
http:5144,044.00
http:34,000.00
http:01564,004.43




FUNDS

UNPROGRAMMED
BALANCE OY FROJECT

'PENDNTURES EXPENDITURES
RING EY 9 RING FY 98

il PURIN V

D

HiA il 20g0

EXPENDITURES EXPENDITURES EXPENDITURES EXPENDITURES
DURING FY 39 DUSING FY 2000 PURING FY 2001 DURING FY 20

BIN

ADDISON LOCAL ASSISTANGE PROGRANMCONGES TION MANAGEWNENT SYSTEM (LARRMEL

aiN 1

EXPENDITURES
30

EXPENDITURES
RING £

N

TOTAL PAID TO
RATE

PROGRAMMED

FUNDS NOT YET

PAID
L

000019002

Towl Progrs: 13

Keller Springs/Quorum Inlerseclion
Por Resolution #970172
Paymenl

Par Reosolution #980258, transfer
ramalning (lefl gver) funds from 2
LAP/CMS projacts as shown balow.
Howevar, there will ba no physical
transfer of monay batween the Town
of Addison and DART. The Town of
Addison will keap Lhe monay [n thelr
own account.

Rallroed Crossing/Surveyor: 556,860

" Midway/Doolay Igrl':ersocllon:

Acluai total programmed for this
project: $315,824,84

Addlfonal funding per Resolullen

8950142

Paymaont

SUBTOTAL THIS PROJECT

Midwey Poad & Deoley Intersaction
Imprevements par Resofullon
AS70046

Paymaent

Aciual cast of this project was
$126,035. The romaining $6,965
will be appled fo the Kellar
SpringsfQuorum profact per
Resolution #980255. Tha Town of
Add/son has the actual ramaining
maney.

Town of Addison refunded LAP/CMS
In lhe amount of $122,522, Out of
this amount, $300. is a refund for
this proj. which Lhan should be
reprograrmmed 10 fund olhar projects
per 2/7/01 correspondence
Reprogram $900. to help tund other
projects par 2/7/01 Town of Acdlson
cormespondance

SUBTOTAL THIS PROJECT

Aalroad Crossing Raplacamant on
Surveyor Rd,

Aclual cost of thig projact was
$43,140. The remalning $56,660
will ba appiled to the Keiiar
Springs/Quornim projeet par
Resolution #980258. The Town of
\Addison has the aciual monoy.
Additional funding par Town ol
Addlson's lalter dated 02/07/01
Payment

SUBTOTAL THIS PROJECT
Technlcal Assislancs Program

Paymant
SUBTOTAL THIS PROJECT

TOTAL

09/09/97
10721797

11710/98
1111098

111058

08105
08/07198

03/25/97
23/97

02121

o212t

10/23/36

g2h201
09/19/01

1023796
1119796

$250,000,00

$44,175.06

$294,175.06

§135,000.00

(58,965.00]

$900.00

{6900.00
§126,035.00

$100,000.00

!
£910.00}

$100,910.00
£34,000.00

534,000.00

$10,153 227,57

$0.00

$250,000.00

$44,175.06

$135,000.00

$100,000.00

$24,000.00

5$269,000.00 $2236,672.57 51,236,905.06 $§373,706.00

Tolsl Disbursements ANl Years: $5,580,501.13

(58,965.00)

$910.00

$66,436.00

$5§,053.50

§1,323,667.00

$28,700.00

§294,175.06

$126,035.00

$100,910.00

$34,000.00

$5,619,201.13

$0.00

50,00

$0.00

5$4,614,056.44

SUMMARY STATUS REPORT: (/3UH


http:55,560,501.13
http:4,"4,056.44
http:1,323,667.00
http:59,053.50
http:66,496.00
http:373,706.00
http:1,236,906.06
http:52.231.672.57
http:69.000.00
http:510,153,227.57
http:34,000.00
http:34,000.00
http:34,000.00
http:34,000.00
http:5100,910.00
http:100.000.00
http:100,000.00
http:126,035.00
http:SB,965.00
http:8,965.00
http:126,035.00
http:135,000.00
http:135,000.00
http:294,175.06
http:44,175.06
http:S294,175.06
http:44,175.06
http:sa,964.94
http:250,000.00
http:250,000.00




LIRPROGRAMMED
BALANCE BY PROMECT

ADDISON L OCAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAMTONGESTION MANAGEMER

%

EXPENCITURES EXPENDITURES  EXPEMTNTURES  EXPENINTURES  EXRENINYUAES  EXOONINTURES  EXPENDITURES  EXPENOITURES
RUTENG FY 9 CURING EY 56 RUERYE Y D o RN 000 RUEING Y 00T N L RO0Z BRI LY 200 RATHNG, (Lt

TOTAL PAID T
LATE.

FURDE NDY 1&%_
A
13

FUNDEG FROGRANMED

Fueds Alkcated toe Fyu 87 they 02
{Phasd Forntih trimstored <o CMES from DAP
{hnd Yo el 1o Do

() Wtk Semapteroedd from ORG 1o AP~
Acoeunil Balsnoe
{hovn] Pragramined Fund 8 Nol Yot Pald

i pigramid Balance focrontiy seadabla}

FUTURE 2005 Profected Affocotion:  §1,312,959.00

$10,453,007 57

$9,564.963.00
$686,244 44
$5,61¢.200.13
$330,053.43
44,614 B56.48
54,614,086.44
£0.44

118862544







ADDISON CARITAL ASSISTARCE PROGRAN
>=§ EAPENOCRIRES EXPEHDHVAER EXPEROIUNES EKPENDITUREY EXPEIRMIEMS CXPENDITURES £ ES RER  EXPEMBITUARS  RXPEMDITURES AL PROGRERMED
DRIE APPROVED LENG DLIRIND GUENG CRRING OURNG OGN DUENG P ucaza ) DURIHG ASSPET PAD | FUNDS HOT YET
ERQIRRTE, o T B RAME, ARPHOVED, AUOIDE, o §§xaw - AL FYR Lk - EX...... R A 1 |, Ea10:d £100 e Lk —- 24,2 FER BT, L= N
o , Lhes Bl ¢
[ £0E oAl alionation [0 Lake KTt FY 109G,
Thle [ ety o beanter from CHG 4o hund 2
Tanwiage i TAP. DU LAY
Addison RopdiSret Way {inlarseeton
Imprevuments) por Basoiution 950194 A BB06,000.00
Paymen; e $8SI.00 $6,200.00
Par ‘Sult Approval, Trnsler $40.000 10
Tkt 8 navr LAF/GME projset
sTaFr  esirovaSpjoum Intersoction
AmpRiyR, SCIREH0NE QRI00 {540,000.00}
Hoprogram 8230,800 £ furd the |
Arapiho Foad Phage 1IF prejaet por
Popsiution MU 10/67/03 {S23RB00,
SUNTOTAL THOS PROMCY She00%0 e 3000
TRARETER T0 TAP REGTIRTFOI
PAVEMENT MGMT, & THORDUGH-
e wem LM sasmin
Prijen Conpiaing AR ) §24,572 0 $3.60
SUHIDTSL.NNS PROTECT, $21.572.00,
HELP mcwgwmgﬂm% Y FOR mm.md
ENGINEER I0RA00 32,8724 S4R1203 MaaTm pok o
Addigoral funding. 18725/81 S0
Parymeont 004/ FRI0LO
Froinct Complatod
SUFTOTAL THIS IROTECT. Ly ¥ rack: 1]
Bl Lisa - QuikinMriviy fitsmecions
PASS PROJEST 1G0
Bal LineQupium 142300 $1E7.000.06
Bt Uro/Midway 1IN0 57580600
Rightab¥éay Acgsisiion 4115 $508,000.90
Payrant [ §652 DEE 17 8452058 17 Fa00
Cn 1077, thy Boerd spprovad
tranalie of funds b falp fund
Asapahe Fed projact. per Ressl, #030182 OGS £5321,547 B3]
SUNTOTAL THIS PROICT $352.080.17.
e BELT LINEADDISON i seERSECST 230 a7 e000
ADDITIONAL FUNCS 12E SERGI0.00
Foyment 17/ 512,505
Fagmon aine Fenam s $170.00 S167.895.56 50,00
X 1 A
Projact Cometated Undor Bufget
2né funds tanslermed 1o the Keligr
mﬁ% ﬁ»ﬂ»ﬁ Telway Froject DAN1S 531,647 833
Town of Adii
E?wai ety g $3,754.00
Payiment s peolost somplatad. OO $E5.704.50
SUBTOTAL THIS PROJLCT S167,846,56
NTFOHYASEDT TIRE STE! TEE DO
Faymant 26000 S13ER6AKY
Faymont QR o B5H.086.42
Payinent O S5, 14048
Payment c4N G Saeaas
Profect Gommplated Under Budper ard
funds imanslonod t 1ha Keilor Springa/d.
Dafias Tokway Praject DaM05 {897,258.47] pa by ] §0.08
Town of Adiigon refundod LAPICAS {n
< termmird DESEEAEZY, Ouiol s
nogunt, SIRA10, i B refund for thin
pra}. wiigh ten should be
roprugramemad to fuad oihir prolects par
214 maspondercs oo 1861600
Reprogram §16.810, t heip fund othor
projects per 217703 Tawen ol Addizon
comaspondanci sk o {8148,810,00
SUBTDTAL 1348 FAGMCT S a3 .09
i (€] AN PR SR o M [V '+ R -~ c¥E7 11 4
Payrhont Q4IRS BR0.400.00 HFGA00.00 3000
Pt Gomplolod 1404
SUBTOTAL 1505 FROTELCT, $20,395.00
7 5 BENCAFADS ME 2] 53 =0
17, 404,08 .
m%uésa THNRD b w30 !
o Fratolution #:9701 7R teprigram:
S8 EL 0 s tha Al Rosd
Masligranan projeat. Prodect b closet, LH0RNT (53,211,790
Additlonal fusfiag gne Town of Addisan's
latior dated B2AZDY CRITERs $1.026.00
> Payment acel projiet i empialad. e $1.026.00
SUBTOTAL THIS PROFECT §185814.30







ADDISON CAPITAL ASSISTANCE FROGHAM

AROUNT EXPEHDITILRES EXPENDETURES EIPENBH'UREB EXPENDITUNES Ex'PE.HDlTURES EWENDITURE.. EJCPD!’M!IHEE EI’ENWRI:B EXBEMMNTMREY mmmunm EAPEMDITURES 1otal PROGRANMNED
BROJECTE PRCIECT MAR b A;mwu? S gvun'iug ng Fvnsa Dg\'a:a = H_m' rrm n‘w ng'mw m! ﬁage ﬂu mmmv wmpﬁ' e
E B
MWWWE&?M| fEaBT 32500000 e TE—— i T e e R Rt
Fayman OVTHE $8500.00
Paymant QaT1EE §086,855.18
Paymast 5$14,163.73
Bisyrnant an Hrolect tomp
mmmw;nmupefwmﬁ Kattar TYR2I06 5157085 S 50288 3000
Use tha eprogritened maney
dcserding o Rasciuton us’rm ¥a par
Tom Ryter; Sopmgram £13,407.84 into
the Ampaba Road Rosligrmont projedt
Fredact i resain sosed. [y (31340764
FOTAL THIR FROTECT, S1IT.592.36
WEAY f ALl SIS0
WF’WD ﬁwmﬁfmﬁ"ﬂ”m GRS 510,830.00 $I0.850.06
Por ﬂusomon IW 72, apply the
o hitlp program pojoot:
Mpaho‘ha mngmm i
Romsindor of this preject
{hitwayinatargh vtk b funded by
Dallag Gownly, Chss project per Jim
Pioieg. WD S1R170.00) 00
SUBTOTAL THIS PROMCT £10,530.08
THAY INTERSEST pRLa0 ] A TR
WWWEE@'EE ¥ INTERSES o3I 292500 kv ¥e ]
Por Reaolution 370172, apply the:
ramaining funds to halp program piojoct:
Arapaho Rd. Roaligrnment Ext,
Femalnder of praject wilt ba funded by
Dalias Counly. Ciose projoct per Jim
Pigroe. atvooRY? {$42,075.08) o0
SUBTOTAL THLS, LROTECT $SREE0
RO HEENHICL TTERSEDT T BTN
Paymant L3N $4,2606.00 $4.286.00
Por Resciluticn 970172, npgty tha
romaining fundx & haip pmngram projoct:
Ampaho Ad, Aoakgnmont
Remalnder of projoct wilt be iunded by
Daltas Gounly. Closs projact par Jim
Piares. it g {70 720.00 .00
SUBTOTAL THIS, PROIECT. 543390
SELTLINEMANSH UN. INTERSEC, VZwa1 SEE0.000.60
Additional Funds wwm S8¢.000.00
Paymant mﬁ 959000
Payment SE5.508, 00
Paymani 04111{95 §5,525.00
Paymanl Xit4fo8 586 545 77
Payment ond projert egmplated.
Azprogram semaining balanoa per
786 lottar 108 15,153,067 $7ER640 34 3000
Use the repragrarmmead monay i
according Io Resolution 4970172 pae H
Tom Rydon: Ssprogram $41,350.86 nb i
iha Aragahe Roed Reslignment soiect ,
Projact 1o remals cigsed. fi e 154535856 i
Town of Addison rohuinded LAP/CMS fn
iha amennt ¢ $122,528, Quiel this
amount, 8212, ta a afund for ihis prgf
which then shauld be rapiogrammed o
fund other projocts por 27/
cocrespondence izl S2I200
fsprogram 5242, & halp fund othor
projechs per 277/0¢ Town of Addison
snca Q2NEN {3712 901
SURTOTAL THIS FROIECT 14
THORGUGHERRE PLAN VEGE S378000G
Payrment 7 33 50.0% $38.466.00 $0.00
Payment THDHOE a0 i
Addibonal funding per Town of Addison's i
sattor datod DET/ Q2N 51,2884 i
Fayment and praject compigted. pigot F195800 i
SUBTOTAL THIS PROIECT $9.008.0¢
§ T UNEDALLAS SIORTH TOLLWAY
§?I¥ERSEC’I’ 10N S2E2000.090
1Ypyea BILTIOG
{3/ 10t S3870.00
Payms RIS 3 y:cke )
Payment B AT bl e g
Pa and Prajact oor
S’Z?m foct Completed 1522706 56,002 2% 526284200 .00
Ackditiorat handing par Town of Addison's
tamwe dated 020701 fir] 3842.00
Pavmont ARG SH42.00
SUBTOTAL THIS PROECT 26224290







ANHEON CAPITAL AGSISTANCE PHOG HAM

* v

AMOUNT | EXPENDITUHES EXPUNOIUIEE KXPENRITURED EXPENDITURES EXPINDITUREY FXPANONTURES EXF EY EXP EXPENDITURES  RMPENOMTUNEY TOTAL PROQRANMES:
- el ‘fﬁ“@ﬂvﬁa o THEg - BURING mrg EAIENG DU“R:G Pulnds ouFtl;;ﬂ CURING ngma %ﬁ DURING DRI :g:ggm; FUNDS DY YRV
L PAOIEDT Maar - APFR AEFROCRAMMIS EYRD, " PO i M. . | EXO £ ECY 2. W,
—REER SPRINGE DA TAS NOHATH -
[TOLLWAY
INTERSEGTION Bigenn §228,150.00
! O §35,806.00
i
Hot LingMapfot amd Dalt Line?
Ackstson Rd. Proj Q415 BEB208 47
Potomant and Joct Campiatsd g‘z"?ﬁ SEROBIE s SHEEIN A7 50.00
10} ( ] £
Mgmmms ﬁmaz mr Towﬂr? of
Sdﬁm Iotiar Q20701 %ﬁ“:gg} 827503
SURTOTAL THIS. PROJUCT, £298 530,57, 52750
""""""" EXT A AR R A GALCRE """ OmemE BORh. D000
TOLLAWAY TE MAREH LANE PHASE
Py e CHINE 8255,000.0¢ $AS0.96500 B0
Ausitionst Rariing pist T of
Addinon's lstiar L2 CRFE B1aS 5.0
Foymant DO $108,100.00
SUBIOTAL THIS FROECT. 545030500
i ROVESTICUAN INTER iU, 175,000,
ggﬁﬁa}m?é > ﬁw ’ * BISSI0 sa0sn00
'R 4, .
Fapmant mm.ﬁ I3[ X e d
Puyroant and project comgioted.
Reprigram balanca per WENHE ulier. 102290 Lz §120,143.90 $0.00
[Uea te meprogrammed monéy
w2 Pesolution 4970772 par
Fom Fdors Paprogram $45,856.01 i
[thsir Arspsta i Moalignment praject.
[Prnbnt e pezes i eRitens. GRT {545,855 .00}
SUBTOTAL THIS TROIECT 512318400
! FREENTERTENSION — Gaisi 503,
Additiona) Funda DA §1,.200,000.00
Advltional Funds WO 5800,
Payment O4/1ys 5184,715.08
Payment 14708 $8.506.00
Addigoral Fursds hiriite ] SE 555,00
Papment SE53EGE T
Additeral Funds par Rascston
#HTNIR (VR B YIEE2
Translomed $139,370 from the
L odbony project 1o fund B
{Rnupati] profet per Resolusen
gISIIR N7 S135.17050
(Yoot B2 078 {rom the
MidwaryBefrway projoct 1o bund this
{Ampahiol prmject pat RBasolution
TR e §32,075.00
| Tranafeomd $70.726 rom tha
Midway/G mankil pesjest w fuind this
(Arapaho) projont par Fasoiution
#870172 2T $H0.T2000
Conhiresy ot LAPLHE with s
progiaeon s of S840.592, DR
Papmont S 5101462500
[Tasnafor Trom Belt LineStash Lo, profest
par Aasol, #7012 Petet g $41.350.08
FTanaton fnom Wesigrove/Scoum
paioct por Resol. AD70172 -0 $45,856.01
ITranstor hom Sidewalk Bus Bereh Pads
¢0ie0t por Resol. 970172 2808/07 S321070
[Transter rom RO Wosigrtwg
Feeiect per Reul, #FITH 7R 2voaie? $13 40784 $a 582 407 43 S0
Paymant gl t) $2,399,864.73
SURTOTAL THIS PROJECT $4, 16840745
BELT LINE AR 7BUSIRESE DA TR B 00,000.00
Aaitiitionst Fends O/ 14d $50,000.00
b {ard Project Complote) b B0 o gon.te SO, 765,00 6.0
dymant B3 ,
Mdfurgm! furrding per Fown of ©
Adkdisony letier dates C20NGT ST $81,783.00
Pagrion gl 541,763.00
SUBTOTAL THIS FROICT. SRLTELN. : -
¥
1
TETAL - ST R T 3570 SAEAE A SIS TG E00.0E SO R W ST iR LX) W 73684047 ST, S X ]
i

TOTALDITBUNSEMENTS ALL VEARS

E

$7.433,791.98

i

(s Contipeamenoe

SUBSMARY STYATUS REPORT: 00 f51A
fCAP ASBISTANGCE FURGS - DNLY)







AMTANT | KR ExP
) . et ezeoam o R
f A REFHODIN s _Fyi batos. SRS i BN
K, xmx AT R,

Fungls Allocsiod tim £ 96 56,182 362.0¢

tntus) Intersat Eamied on rpals

Halance 1o end of FY ¢ 51,519,645.00

(ius) Funds tmnatorrd o CNS fo

AP $334,053.43

Tote! Funda Avallahio $4.032,000.44

fhown} Total Patd to Dat $TABLTIIRE

onn) Toin! Transfarad (o D5 $590,348.88

Aruound Balance 501

Bawa) Programmed Funds Mot Yet

Paid it s]

wentiabin} Sa66

PRIFIMG

ARDIRON CAFITAL ASBISTANGE PROGRAM

|

CURIHG

L SO

RRIRAG
L

BURIRG
FYa

PRIRG

DUIOHT
Frd

UAES EXPEROGITUAES FOFCMUITORES EXPENOITURES EPTNINTGHES EXPENDITGAEY SXPEHOITUNES EXFERDITUALE  EXPENATUNES

DURIHG
L b

FOTAL | PROGRAKMED
AMOET BAID [FUMCR RO Y

CRHPHOIECT 2o PR s







Dallgis Area Ropitd Transit
£.0. Box 860163
DART  Dolos, Texas 752660163
: 214/749-3278

January 14, 2004

Mr. James Pierce, P. E.
Assistant City Engineer
Department of Public Works
Town of Addison

P. 0. Box 9010

Addison, TX 75001-9010

Re: LAP/CMS

Dear Mr. Pierce:

Attached is the FY-2004 First Quarter Report for the Town of Addison LAP/CMS ™~
programs. If 1 can be of further assistance, please call me at 214/749-2764 or Julie
Rodriguez at 214/749-2831.

Sincerely,

Trip Brizell

Senior Manager

Capital Planning & Development

TB:jr

Arttachments

Ce /@ﬂi«i J77






 _ ________ - —____ ADDISON LOCAL ASSISTANCE PROGRANWCONGESTION MANAGEMENT SYSTEM (LAPICMS) B — -
) o T T T T T PROGRAMMED”
) FUNDS UNPROGRAMMED SALANCE eXPENDITURES EXPENDITURES EXPENDITURES  EXPENDITURES  EXPENDITURES  EXPENOITURES  TOTAL PAIDTO | FUNDS NOT YET
{PROUECT o PROJECT WAME DATE APPROVED PROGRAMMED R AIE PAID
i |
h > ]
: | : '
: | i | !
| iArapaho Reoad Phase [I: Addisen
|Rd. lo Surveyor Blvd, par Resolution
oE0070zo0| 111202 $9683,250 $083,250.00 +$2,383,478.44
Payment 03/08/03 $983,250.00 :
Addition funding per Rasolution . .
#030122. This amount comes from : / :
sraprogramming of other LAP prgjacts 10/07/03 51,180,625.44 / 1
i Additional funding per Resolution . 1 !
i #030149 12709003 $1.174,253.00, % :
: | SUBTOTAL THIS PROJECT 3$1,347,128.44 |
|
09000704 |Town Wida Signals Upgrade 111202 £155,043 . $155,043.00 $0.00
' |Paymanl 03/06/03 5155,043.00 .
: ; SUBTOTAL THIS PROJECT $155,043.00 \ ,
H | | |
: :Brookhavan Club Drive I 50.00
oomazl  |Reconstruction 03jesmz  $59.05350 . g .
'Payment 0d4730i02 . £59,053.50 $59,053.50 |
i SUBTOTAL THIS PROJECT $5,053.50 | ‘\
\ |
1 i
' _Cotton Belt RR Quist Zones per - \
wromen  [Resolution #010148 101601 $695,000.00% $695,000.00
. i .
| SUBTOTAL THIS PROJECT 5695,000.00 |
I
soans  Addison RoadiExcel Way 0873001 $76,500.00
Reprogram $76,500 to fund Lha . i
Arapaho Road Phasa Il project par ' | $0.00
Resolution #030122 1007/03 (57650000 | .
SUBTQOTAL THIS PROJECT $0.00 | i '
i
} ‘Techrnical Assistanca Program (TAP) i !
' [for Public Works Depariment . | $38,700.00
¢+ owoarpieed ' Transportation Salanes 08/30/01 $41,530.00 ' '
] IPayment 09/19/01 $41,530.00 $82,860.00
. ;Slaﬂ' appreved additional tunding 10417102 $41,330.00
, |Paymant 03406103 $41,330.00
‘Adclmunal funding per Resoluton
#0230149 1210903 $38,700.00
SUBTOTAL THIS PROJECT $121,560.00 ) |
i i
oonioeos | Technical Agsistance Program (TAP) 051 2/00 $37.750.00 50.00 .
Payment 070700 537,750.00 $37,750.00 ‘
SUBTOTAL THIS PROJECT $37,750.00 ) i
0900100007 'Auchson Road Widening 0512/00 $1,229,780.00 ‘
Payment 07/07Mm0 $245,956.00 $298977.00 $1.555,178,00
Additionar Funding per Tewn of
Addisan  (Update file with 2-7-01 ,
, ‘correspondence and loss the 1-2-01 !
' lcomres)) 0z 201 £53,021.00 ) I
! iPayment 09/16/01 : $§53,021.00 '
! |additional funding per Resalution |
: !#01 0148 0Ae01 $571,354.00 : ‘ |
i SUBTOTAL THIS PROJECT $1,854,155.00 |
I
: iWastgrove.'Scjoum Intersection 1 [ |
'Impruvemenls per Staff Approval, . ; | l
|Th|5 is aclually a transfer of funds ! ! | |
from Addison Road/Excal Parkway™ ' | | T
iIntarsection which is a LAP/CAP i : I
STAFF aRFROVED Project, to fund this new project. 02/28/00 $40,000.00 | ! |
Payment 04117/00 ! $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $0.00
| i
) SUBTOTAL THIS PROJECT $40,000.00 ‘ - :
! I | |
Techrical Assistance per Resolution ;
owziso  #990142 08/10/99 $35,992.00 I $35.993.00 | $0.00






—

ADDISON LOCAL, ASS!STANCE E PROGRAM/CONGESTION MANAGEMENT SYSTEM (LAP/CMS)_

| PROGRAMMED ‘

FLNDS UHPROGRAMMED BALAN ‘-'E, EXPENDITURES  EXPENDITURES  EXPENDITURES  EXPENDITURES  EXPENDITURES  EXPENDITURES  EXPENDITURES | TOTAL PAID TO | FumDs NOT YET |
PROVECT 8 PROJECT NAME DATE APEROVED B i 28 URING EY DURIN: 7 3 DATE pap |
! |
: \
| X
Payment 09107789 ! $35,993.00
SUATOTAL THIS PROJECT $35,993,00 |
‘ *Per Resalution #980076, transfer | i
564,084 43 10 CAP to covar a transfar ' ! |
lrnﬂde earlier in the year which lefla | . i
nepative of $64,084.43 in CAP |
funds.* 04414096 ) ‘ . J
I | ‘
ITachnical Assistanca per Resolution |
ceoripoony | H9B0076 04114158 534,000.00 !
|Paymani D5/17/98 534,000.00 534,000.00
! SUBTOTAL THIS PROJECT $34.000.00 50.00
1
Keller SpringstAddison Road '
‘Inlerseclion Improvements per ' |
oaootseoos ' Resolution #980076 04/14/98  5250,000.00 |
iPaymam 06/17/38 5$250,000.00 , $350.000.00 | $0.00
iAddiﬁonaI funding par Resolution | ‘
| 142 08/10P9  5100,000.00 i
|Paymant 09/07/89 $100,000.00
i SUBTOTAL THIS PROJECT $350,000.00 i , ,
|
| Gonmnustion from ! | Arapaho RealignmentExtension Par !
' cummm iResquuon #970172. 09/09/97 5B844,592.00 )
‘Payment 1021797 i 5i68.918.40
{Payment 02/18/98 S675,673.60 50.00
iAddiljonaI funding per Resolulion '
\#980076 0414/98 $546,280.57
Payment 06A7r98 : $110,256.00 $2,497,610.57
Payment 072908 . 5435 024.57
Additional funding per Resolution
#990142 08109 §1,056,738.00 : |
|Payrnent 09/0739 $1,056,738.00 !
Addilional funding per Resolution ' : !
(RO0DDSY 05/12/00 $50,000.00 ! I
‘Payment 07/07m3 $50,000.00 ' :
| SUBTOTAL THIS PROJECT 82,497.61‘0.57: . !
Balt Line: Quorum & Midway !
Inlersaclions Per Resolution
wmisron  (#970172. Co/0sma7 $850,000,00 !
'Payment 10724037 5$170,000.00 5314,044.00 | S0.00
Payment 61/08/03 $144,044.00 '
Reprogram 535,956 to fund the !
Arapaho Road Phase Il project per
Resolution #030122 10/07/03 (85385,956.00) . I
; SUATOTAL THIS PROJECT $314,044.00
|
|
Belt LinefTalhway {Singla Poim Urban
wosierood  Interchange) Per Resolulion #970172 09/087 $50,000.00
Payment 102187 ' 5$50,000.00
Additional funding per Resolution
#980076 0471498 $269.000.00
Payment D5/1798 $52,800.00 $102,800.00 $0.00
Town of Addison refunded LAP/CMS
in the amount of $122,522. Qut of
this amount, $102,800 is a ralund for
l.hls proj. which then shouvldba - - -
raprogramrned to fund other projecis
|per 2/7/01 correspondence oz2nz01 5102,800.00
|Rep rogram balance of $102,800 1o
!heTp fund other projecls par Town of
Addlson correspondence dated
2101, 0212101 {5102,800.00)



http:535,993.00
http:SI02,600.00
http:SI02,600.00
http:5269.000.00
http:550,000.00
http:314,044.00
http:5535,956.00
http:5650,000.00
http:2,491,610.51
http:550,000.00
http:51,056,738.00
http:5546,260.57
http:5644,592.00
http:350,000.00
http:5100,000.00
http:5250,000.00
http:34,000.00
http:534,000.00
http:564,064.43
http:P-.RQJECL.NA




MWEONGESTION. MANAGEMENT. SYSTEM (LAPACMS] - - R
EXPENDITURES EXPENDIURES  EXPENDITURES — EXPENHITURES  EXPENDITURES  EXPENDITURES | TOTALPAGTO ;FuNDS NOT YET
DLz Ky DURING FY 98 L EXR§ BiGE £y A0 SO0 L2RING AO02 CAYE N m!jz

LURING £

EXPENIITURES
GURING £ 2001

[AREN Lt 2

Reprogrem belance of 52162000

halg fund othar projects por Town af

Addisan comagpondance delad ‘ :
‘2??101. 0212201 {5215.200.00}, :

SUBTOTAL THIE PROJECT $102,800.00 |

[Techrical Asgistange Program Per :
RTIEW ‘Rmmuoz& #GF0172 AB09RT 524.000.00;
‘Paymaﬂl 1021487 ;

SUBTOTAL TS PROJECT $24,000.00 |

$34,000.00 L S3am0.00 3080

Keller SpringsiCuarum Intersection !
s Per Resolution #570172 asmamT $250,000.00 '
Paymant 10021087 ; £250,00000

Far Resolution #580250, transfer
ramaining (I ovar) funds from 2 |
LAPICMS projects as shown bolow, H
Howevar, thare will be na physical |

trarsfar of mongy botwaen the Town

‘of Addison and DART, The Town of

Addison wili keap the monsy in their |
. NOTE™ own accoun 11A10/98

HowiRmilroau Cressing/Survayor. 556,860 11/10m8 !
L MidwayDbolay Inlessection: !
: 58.584.94

Nole 08

| Actusl xotal progrevimiad tor tiks
) profget: $315,824.84

Additional funding par Resolution 1
H98rid4e sty 44,175.06 I $204,175.08 .00
Paymant DEATAY $44175.06

E SUBTQTAL THIS PROJECY 3&9&1‘?5.%5
; i

Mubegy Rosad & Dodlay Intersection !
improvamarnis par Rasaluion
3 HAPOHE BAEAT SERE.0.00
‘Payment i ,

Actual cost of his profect was
B126.035. The remaining 33,965
will ba pppiad to 1ha Keller
SpringsQuenss project per
[Resolution £980258, The fownof
Addizon has the soteol remalning
‘money: £5% 985,00} {$8,96.5.00} 5
Town ot AdGson (efundad LABICHS ; |
et the smount of $182.522. Qutof |

igis amown, S90G. is a rafund Tor s ‘
[prej. which fhan shouid ba ‘
‘isprogramaid lo fund other projecis

\per 27 confespendencs FEH2E $006.00
§Rq:mgram $400, 1o heip fund olher : |
iprajects per 27701 Town of Addsen ‘ ‘
SO BApOndEncs feers bt ] L9000
! SEETOTAL THIS PROJECT BIXEHI000

I
|
; E \
iRaroad Cressing Replacemant on I
2 'Survayor Ra, ki iyt $100,000.00 §100,080.00 $100,910.00 $0.00
\Aetusl cost of s was
1843,140. The remaining §58 560
wiff be applied fo tha Xafiar - -
Springs/Quorum project per
Resolution 3380258, The Town of
- Addison has the scius! money.
Additonal funding per Town of
Addison’s lefier dated 007D [ 91800
Payment Oar M 591000
SUBTOTAL THIS PROIECT $108,910.00 |

$135.008.00  SYEBHA5N0 5000



http:100,910.00
http:S'.iIl0.00
http:5'310.00
http:S100,~'0.00
http:100,000.00
http:S1l5.000.00
http:5135.000.00
http:SM,l1,s.06
http:844,17,s.06
http:525O,ClOO.00
http:34,000.00
http:S34,ooo.OO
http:534,000.00
http:192,800.00
http:315,824.B4




_ _ADDISON_LOCAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM/CONGESTION MANAGENMENT SYSTEM (LAP/CMS) i _ __ 1
T "PROGRAMMNED '

_ 1 R L
; FUNDS qupnoc;g{.mﬁgg#ums EXPENDITURES ~EXPENDITURES EXPENDITURES  EXPENODITURES  EXPENDITURES EXPENDITURES  EXPENDITURES | TOTALPAIDTQ  FUNDS NOT YET
PROUECT 8 PROJECY WAME DATE APPRDVED DURING Fv 97 RING £Y 93 DYRING FY 93 _DUSING FY 2000 DURING FY 2001 DURING FY 200 PURING F) ‘ 4 PAID
! I
; . .
! 1 Technical Assistanca Program 10423196 $34,000.00 $0.00 :
; Payment 11/19/96 ) $34,000,00 £34,000.00 i
i SUBTOTAL THIS PROJECT sr..u,m:u.m:I ;
i ! i
| .
! | l ! |
i : !
 Tolal Projecs 13 TOTAL $10,1563,22T.657 $0.00 §289,000.00 52,231,672.57 51,235,906.06 $373.706.00 586,496.00 £59,053.50 $1,323,667.00, $5,580,501.13 | $4,652,758.44
\ Total Disbursoments JUf Yoars: $5,580,501.13
= ComplpadTlosed
SUMMARY STATUS REPORT: 13373
1189625.44
FUNDS PROGRAMMED $10,153,227.57
Funds Allecatad for FYs 0T thru 03 $9,964,963.00
{Plus} Funds transfaried to CMS from CAP $598,348 44
{less} Total Paid to Datm $5,580,501.13
{lean) Total transtarred from CMS to CAP- $330,053.43
Account Bolanco 54.652,756.68
{leash Programmed Funds Not Yat Pald $4,652,756.44
Unprogrammed Balance {currently avallablo) $0.44

FUTURE 2005 Projected Allocation: $1,212,953.00






—r e ..fs o e e e I . BRDISON GAPITOL ASSISTANCE PROGRANM | | .. o N
. ANDUMT  EXPENIXTURES EXPENDITURES EXRENDITURES EXPEMIATURES EXPENOURES EAPENOMNURES EXPENRITURES EXPERINFURES mxvmxgnxm» EAPEHIIUNES  EXPENDITUNES |
DAYE AFPRINED 10 BE DUAING BURING OURING DURIHG CLRAING PUAING BylinG QURING PURING BURING
PROJECY S PRCMECT HAME APFROVEQ ANOUNT ‘nmuxgxh!zmn. FYeiad P22 Friror Fyas Frae b s Fyee 33- m{g bl £144 mnimw
Loar Benclution KA. the Board approred
w1 st Pional Koeation 16 1wk affect FY 1909, |
iy dn wezoklty & teasiabir fros M ba fund & ' :
Khortags i HAP, omlanE  tadtaedd . W
IS I - e - - P T - LI — i
Addison FeoadfExyal Way (nletsegiion
Impiovamenis) per Rasolution 260194 10122796 5346 600.00 : i m
Payenenk Gor2sse : $55.260.00 $89,200.00, I
Por S ApprovaF, transfer $40,008 1o i i
Tured o e EAPGME profask: » .
srace  [WestmrowsiSojoumm fnlsesacinn i ;
AR (mpsove sty Q2250 1340.00060; :
Fragrogran ST, B0 B fundl they ; ;
gt R Pl B gt pr H
Rosaton #030122 Rl s e $$238 80000 :
! SUBTCOTAL THIS PROJECE . $65,200.00 : e S000
3 5
P ..Z.m_ mwﬂo %ﬁﬂdgwﬁﬂﬂaﬂizii‘,;;ﬁ . — - . - - ...M..: . e e e e . PR ———— .- - B - p—
o PAVEMENT RSMT. & THIDROUGH.
STAFE SRR 121509 ety | SHMSTEI
¥ L
ﬁ%ﬁﬁ&av_% palat g : 2457200 $0.00,
s s b S A W o8 FHES PROECT - - »vuﬂ.ug, - Jp—. o i 1 i s v i = . o e e — . —
- §xmw@m%mww®ﬁ§@%u@m%m ((((((( e T Coorrmem e/ A o !
FHRNEER Mw@.u&w wwa% S4ET2HE $13,373,93 $0.00 W
gk furd i 721 !
wmpw»s&m e Tasude GBI i
Project Compinied |
. BABTOITAL TS PROHECT. e FABITREY - e e+ e e ——— e o ; [ o e
COuntimAldesy Wamegions - T T T i
IPASS PRIGSEST STI0 !
t Balt g ineXducrem FrR ] F16T 09600 H
Bt S ickry 1) $74 606,00 :
Fightnl-War Atumiieg f4105  SREBOOOD0 i
Pavmunnt 9718 S48 056,47 P SAHZOSA Y $3.00
o SN, G Boted Spproved H
Panstnd of Sands 1 Bolp fad tha
Purapatey R prajost, o0 Rosl, #0012 ORI {5921 547 .85
L e SUBTCTAL, THAS CROIRCT «Amu&u»;q, ; e eo— ———————— A e e e et s
N T ] czmqéu_noz ROINTERSECT 77 7 "t0/25m9 '$02@AinD; T T T T T mmn e T T .
| ADDITHONAL FUNDS I £63,040.00 X
Bayman o3 TS P S12806.00
H Pasmam 110183 _ B151.277.26
Py 0411145 17084 bis Bt 80.06
: Projae) Complated Undar Budgel
and funds ranafarres to tha Keler
' I$pringsM. Dahas Tolhway Prajsct 041118% (531,547.64
, ‘Acddiaral funding porTomn of Addkson's
latlor dulis 020701 21204 379400 |
! Payrment and prajeet somploted. 08719201 . 52560 |
* _SUBTOTAL THIS PROIECT s SIETAATIR _T e e e e ——————— FRR— H
T T T MORTFERTAELT LRE WTERSENT A TR B T m—m—m— U o ; -
. Paymeni w@mw&w _ §14,6928.00
| Paymont 0211084 34 06448
Payment 108494 : 53,628 88
Fayment M2 i SRS
‘Bunjsctempint Undar By and ,
_n::n.. farred L W Kallsr . i s
aama Tolway Projust 2401185 37587 5714023 oo,
_.moiaaganéa: funddod LEFICKE )
ithe ameunt of 3122523, Oulof s
'amount. $15.560. is a rafumd for s
1BvoE which Ban shoult be :
seprogrenumed T hentl ottt projneds pae
2R Compspoencs fogs ] S50 !
'Reprogram 513,840, In hels fund pitr H
eoiacts par 270 Tran of dukin !
[cortespandente feig il {H18.890.00) H
SUFTGTAL THES URGIECT | B -2 3.1 . S e e e —
: =~ “IRAFFIC BIGHALWPROVEMENTE et TROENTS H o T o -
Poaymant hic i - praz B ke $20,400.00 $0.00
Projpst Compivisd 107404 :
;- L BUBTOTAL THES PRGRCE SR0.400.00 . R
.................... Wamﬁqﬂrﬁm&wm%mwbﬁw ) JMX%QWW WY o o o m e ||qu n.nwu.ﬁmm T = T os i
B 5 3 ¥ |
Dhament ety i 338450 sibsn sea
Per Resalutien #0701 73 repragam H I
| $3.211.70 ini the Arspaho Road i !
Rexlignmon] projact. Proajoct s chosed, QoY 218 708
s Additisnal funding per Town ! Addsen's J
i Jwtier dated DDA Q2 $1.024.00
| - 'Payment and project is compleled, e $1,025,60
|— -SUBROTAL THI5. PRQIECT 4305040 ,

n






_ ABHSON CAPITAL ASSISTANCE PRUGRAM

AMDUN?  BAPENDITURES EXPENDTURTE FAPRNDTHRES KLPENDITURES EXPEROSTURES EXPENDITURES URES EXPE GEPENDITURES  EAMENOITERER | TOTAL | OROSHAMMED
DATE Anpmonge - 0 8 CHRMNG DURING TRIRSG BHIRING ARG DIUNG BURING DURIRG URING PRI BURING | MWGUNT PAID | PUNDS HOT YET
PROSECY S PROJECT HAKE ROVEG AMOUNT  REPROGRAMMED  FIE09) £Y01.52 [S1TEM Fros Froh Fre? Free e FYoU Fron Fyoz | FEREROMEES PAO
! EODISUONAWEBTOROVE INTERSETT. A $125.0500.6 - o
Paymaont ST 56,500.09
Payment Q41195 §85.855.18
Paytrient 91456 $34.103.23
Fawment and project completnd. : .
Reprogrin altnse per mma totler ARG i 1470480 1159238 Soan|
Wit 11 CapuesgprameTied oy i ;
aceording to Reseiuticn wmm par :
: Tam Rysder: Reprogram S11.407.84 into H %
tho Arapahe Read fealignmant projact. |
Frojact 1o remeln cicad OS0EST S13407 649 H
T " ; SUBTOTAL. THIS PROIECT $159235" : - . - _E
. N T P D U — I PUS . 1 e B [
, gm*MNMﬁ RGTRTERSECT.” QINTHY . ptied i FHE3000 B
‘ Bur Resuiolon BIT01TH, apply the !
! sarpaidng fundds io help program projest: H !
' Arapans 4. Realipnment Ext. H
Ruztiwinde: of s project H
: bvaykindberg) Wit bo funded by ; §
' Datias Counly, Cione prajact por Jim i ! i
Piores. SIS (5130,170.000 . S¢.00 :
__ SUBTOTAL THIS FROIECT . ___ .. %0838 - _ S :
) i s s [ o —— 4 - . S
A7 BRI TiBEs SA5000.00 i
Inan e TARY ot biires j S2005 00 5202500
‘Pﬂ Rotolulion #470172, appiy tha . .
(amaining funcds to help program peojact: !
{Asapane Rd. Roallgrenert £ | ; !
‘Mﬂmmai project wit by funded by |
ithmtiow Dounty. Clow project per &
. Pharca, fhihovd 4207500 ‘ 5008
- SUBTOTYAL THIG AROECT , L 1-23&&% l - R e e i . .
M CSRAYIGREENHIECINTERSECT ™ REgt SIS0 T Co - T " - i B -
Favgyrmeg DIN7RS 5428000 54,28&065
[Per Rosowtion $373172, apply the H
ramielning funds To halp program ngjeet:
Arapahn Rd. Hoigrmas £
|Romaindnr of projact wili be fundad by ! :
|Qatias Gavnty, loan pesjert par im i i
L] iPinice. avossr | sepo!
I . BUBTOYAL THES PROJECT - [P . - — | £
T %ﬁﬁms‘n LN INTERSEC, (e . o
: anal Funds 0B/14%4 ! :
| Peymant 01783 : :
+ Prigant B4, : i
. Paymant 04711185 |
| Pament 1456 ‘ !
; Payment and project sompliled. E
ifteprogrem amualng bakonco por ;
N 1972196 loRar 1072 i $3 35207 STE8.840,14 £0.00
rUse e raprogmnened manay '
‘according o Resohstian #3784 72 por i I
{Tom Ryden; Reproyram $41,358.86 nlo i 1
gllso Aragehe Reod Restigrrent projasl, . :
Selact o (emein closed. T {$41.359.50) 4 '
{Town of Addsan afunded LARCHS in i ‘
By umaunt f S122,522, Dutofthis : |
amount, S212. & a rofund for this prof ! |
awiich than should bo roprogrvmimesi 13 y
i ettt afects per 2171 1
worrespondence QM S200 i
‘Repiogiam 5212 to balp fund olher | H £
projoots e 217813 Yo of Addison H :
Cortes LN Y s g bereed | 5203 i
[ | L RUBTOTAL THIS PROIECT PR ) YA L : — + i o e+ = - - . i
=T T ITHORGUBHERRE PR - NG §37,500.00 - ) T Tt s o T o 1 i
[Paymen VIS $31.750.00 $38,486.001 £2.60!
Paymnm” - 1 : s 15018 5175500 : :
Agsdtionnt funding per Tovm o Akhsoy
1 Hlnr dated D27 A §1.28600 l
- Paymant and projsct complidad, 05191 1,888 5
R T SURTO AL, THIB FROIECT, BeA ‘ § R . ‘ |
' BELT LINEDALLAS NOFTH TOULRRY f i
e oM Nomy aeeons: S127T00 3
| Paymess ~ QI $38Y000 ! - |
| Payment DA i 512090 : |
! Prigmaest ey ! SRNT i
| Payrnr s Feojd Compioted per . ! ]
-t 'B/2 0 lakor 17256 | $5022.28 $262,847.05 $0.00
Addelitional fundisg per Fown ol Addison's | :
‘Tetor daled DUDTOY ORI 584200,
?ayrmm ii : $842.00
i SUBTOTAL THIS. FROIECT. 3252 54240 ~ -

I



http:2!ilI~,OOO.oo
http:Sl,Q&l.OD
http:Sl,9M.oo
http:1\U20.OO
http:4,281;).00
http:S1M07.64
http:1.30401.64
http:S11U'~.38
http:14.1tn.23
http:Feymo.1I
http:5125.000.00
http:i:O~oli:r"\.sg




‘ ATMDLINT

_AOBISON CAPITAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM

£EPEMDFTURES EXPEHDITUSES Wmu%s mmmuass aenswwmo mwmmunﬁa ﬁmmmmm smmmrunm wpwmm SAPERDTURED  EXPENDTUREY | TIPAL PROGRAMMER
DATE APPROVES 0 BE i DURIHG. bunmg Bukme SURIHG DURING 1 ARDHNT PO FUNTA ROT V5T
JPROIEGT S PROJEST NAME APRROVED AMOUMT REPROGRAMMED  FY35:80 Fetsl FOEROE Fvn sm sm wm FYo1 E¥iF | PERBADJECT | (]
'KELLER SPRINGSTALLAS HORTH i - :
TOLLWAY :
INTERSECTION 52293 ST 1ERNGL
. Peymanl BA5IRs 3552500
Addtonal fands yanslatred from .
“Balt Lino@donont and Balt ting/ N
|Mdm% Prafyety [l 69, Fokat |
Paymonl A $232,043.04 |
! Prpment sad Profact L".Dmp.swd D2 427 48705 | SRS aaney $0.00
ladationst ¢ Town ol i
Aditison's tefer o7 2401 27500
5 e 527500 |
LSUBTOTAL THIS VROIECT. .., . ... .. 529583047 . - - R [
KT AAAB A0 FROH G DAL RS S T T T T T B T
| 'EQ&LWAY TO MARSH LANE PHASE | |
Payrent fileeadecs g S248.000 00 | S450,108.00 i)
|deﬁanal funding pes Town of i
lAdd=on's lehier doted B30 AN Aot 50500 H
H ‘Pagrmant 091551 £155,105.00
i v SUBTOTAL, 136 PROIECE FAMLI08E0 v . -
! T WESTRRDVERGICURNRTER Y. g2ishd | st o N " - T | A
¢ * Paymont [FITaNL: 31557000
: Bagmant 411155 K 50,00 t
i Baymont w4 §15,60277 ;
. Pasyrrand st prit| et compleless, |
Repvogresm balence por 927794 ktar. 1220 N Lok k] S120.04388 $000 |
Usa ihe taprogrammed monoy ; i
uesording to Rewslution S970172 pat H
Torn Ryder: Reprogram $45,550.01 inta !
the Arspaho Roat Sastgnmant prolect. H
F‘]ulect fo rerrdiin it £9X58T {845,856, OG} . :
e JBHBTOTAL THAN PROIECT,. " G444, . S e . " I ¢
T RRAPAHY REACG R T ATe SN SRR ’ —TTTT T N - i
Addmonn} gungs $1.200. DQO OO H .
Aokdbona! $302,000,
Pamart . 514471500 ! :
Faymant > §6.500.60 X
Fsditional Fundy $820 559.00 '
Hayriant $553.482.30
m&e;ml Funds por Resolutisn
NEFOTT §782 13822
"ftswssed SIS0 from Lhe :
WidwayLindberng prajest in lund this t
-{Arapahc} prafect por Ratalulen H ;
HOFGITZ oSmeET §199.370.00 i ;
"Transterred SRGYS from the ' E
MicwayBoiwiay profast o fand this E
(Arapaho} project por Resclufion . (
v REANGT $42.075.00 ] ;
Transloned $70.720 fom tha «
iebanyIG inenhill project so fund this ;
“{Arapaho) projoct por Resckdion i
28701792 090987 SHLIR600 i
‘Continyad on LAP/CHS with & ?
‘programmed emam of $544493. V90wE? !
Pagnent L $1814.825.00 !
‘ Tratistor tiom Betl LineMdarah Lo, prajoct : {
poy Resel, JPOH2 04587 $43,3480.88 !
Transiot rom WestlgrovaSofoum ! H
. igrnjest por Ross!, BOT0172 090987 $45.856.01, : ! .
Transfor from Sidawalk Bus Bench Pads i | . !
Ipraloct per Resct, #970172 RO 520 |
"Trunshor flom AddisondiVesigiove i ‘
ipteact per Hesol, #9701 D207 513,407 64, $4.182 48743 5009
: ‘Payronnt et $2.389.054 T3
%"‘ b SUBTOTAL THIS Pamm sd,tsz,uu; + . P » L B .
lEELT LINE RO. 7 BUSBESSE o9 ToTSRE TSI 00000 ‘ w T
' .;g;ihnnal Funds O%J&g $55.600.00 20000
1 $225
\ mal (aud F’misn! Complotad o4r2ms 1 £25,000.00 s 533878000 S04
anding b T of \ :
i Fadny fottar uled QROTAT BT ! 3
i Pagnant 091101 851, 753.00 |
L. . SUBTQTAL THIS BROIERT. - L - e e+ e N ! ;
| e o 20 e s — T - - - . .,ﬂ,‘ :
: oAl T TR W SHASTRO0N  SAATIRYSUSATRSRES SIS H00S $1150785.13 SYPCNSRES 0460184 78 soa0’ W T $7Easar SO Sraazreies, sodin
. TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS ALL YEARS A FTAITALER

SUMIARY STATUS REFORT: 15853

{CAP ASSISTANCE FUNDS - DNLY)



http:136.MS.l1
http:51.150,{~~.13
http:S24,m.OO
http:3:11.1113.00
http:15,000.00
http:225.000.00
http:50:,000.00
http:4,152,491.43
http:1$.$56.01
http:l)114,825.QO
http:42,()15.01
http:S2U,115.2Z
http:eZO,sS9.00
http:l.2�l.OOO.OO
http:45,0$6.00
http:U.1Zl.22
http:S93,$S8.00
http:15}rlO.OO
http:S19S,10S.00
http:S4,sO.10S.00
http:OAllA!i--~---lotlMflS2!6-:000.oo
http:2:!t_S,630.47
http:I==:~=,.gl
http:m$,C30.41
http:OO,2*.41
http:35.$2,s.00




rii e — —_ — RO

ADDISON CAPITAL ASSISTANGE FROGRAM )
: AMOUNT EXPEHINTURES EXPEHINTURES EXPEKDITURES EXPENIXTURES EXPEND(TURES EXPENDXTURES EXPEMINTURES EXPENDITURES EXPENDITURES EXPENDTURES  EXPENDITURES TOTAL + PROGRAMMED
DURING DURIHG DURI DURING

r L - -

DATE APPROVED TOEE NG DURING DURING DURING DURING DURING DUAING CURING AMDUNT PAID  FUNDI NOT YET
PROJECTS PROJECT HAME APPROVED AMOUNT REPROGRAKMED  FY8990 FYo192 FY9384 FYDS Froa Fror FYDR FYeR EY00 YOl FYo2 . PERPROJEGT | PAID !

FUNDS PROGRAMMED §7,43),741.99 - -

Funds Allocated thru FY 96 36,192,292.00

{plus} Interest Eamad on Unpaid

Balance to end of FY 97 $1,8719.645.00

{plus} Funds transferred from CMS ro

CAP $330,053.43

Total Funds Avallable $8,022,090.43

{less) Tolal Pald o Date 37,423.741.98

{lass) Total Transferrad to CMS $598,348.44

Account Balance $0.01

{less} Programmed Funds Not Yel

Pald $0.00

Unprogrammod Bafanco {currently
available) 150.00}






Corslgn 1064

Dari Deferred Revenue
xx-000-22270
412912004
e ——"
Deferred
Project Revenue
Project Number Per GL
XxX-22270-pri #
Brookhaven Club 2331 $57.732.58
Addison Rd/Keller Springs 76300 $163,16582
Addison Rd Widening 84300 $177,405.16
Town wide signal upgrade 30300 $155,043.00
Arapsho Rd Phase Ili 83300 $1.051,855.24
Total $1,605201.80

/?@Vxnu&wu have Veceyed but

has M—&d’h@eﬂ ot






